
Sutter County Salary Resolution

Effective 1/1/2026

Class Title Minimum Maximum Pay Grade Step Hourly Monthly Annual FLSA

Account Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 01 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Account Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 02 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Account Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 03 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Account Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 04 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Account Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 05 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Account Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 06 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Account Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 07 27.96 4,846.40 58,156.80 Non-Exempt

Account Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 08 28.67 4,969.47 59,633.60 Non-Exempt

Account Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 09 29.33 5,083.87 61,006.40 Non-Exempt

Account Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 10 30.00 5,200.00 62,400.00 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 01 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 02 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 03 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 04 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 05 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 06 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 07 37.87 6,564.13 78,769.60 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 08 38.82 6,728.80 80,745.60 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 01 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 02 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 03 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 04 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 05 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 06 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 07 41.73 7,233.20 86,798.40 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 08 42.77 7,413.47 88,961.60 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 01 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 02 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 03 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 04 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 05 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 06 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 07 46.37 8,037.47 96,449.60 Non-Exempt

Accountant - Auditor III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 08 47.54 8,240.27 98,883.20 Non-Exempt

Accountant I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 01 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Accountant I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 02 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Accountant I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 03 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Accountant I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 04 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Accountant I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 05 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Accountant I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 06 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Accountant I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 07 35.84 6,212.27 74,547.20 Non-Exempt

Accountant I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 08 36.74 6,368.27 76,419.20 Non-Exempt

Accountant II 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 01 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Accountant II 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 02 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Accountant II 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 03 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Accountant II 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 04 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Accountant II 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 05 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Accountant II 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 06 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Accountant II 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 07 39.88 6,912.53 82,950.40 Non-Exempt

Accountant II 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 08 40.88 7,085.87 85,030.40 Non-Exempt

Accountant II 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 09 41.82 7,248.80 86,985.60 Non-Exempt

Accountant II - Con 64,209.60 86,091.20 CON38 01 30.87 5,350.80 64,209.60 Non-Exempt

Accountant II - Con 64,209.60 86,091.20 CON38 02 32.41 5,617.73 67,412.80 Non-Exempt

Accountant II - Con 64,209.60 86,091.20 CON38 03 34.03 5,898.53 70,782.40 Non-Exempt

Accountant II - Con 64,209.60 86,091.20 CON38 04 35.74 6,194.93 74,339.20 Non-Exempt
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Accountant II - Con 64,209.60 86,091.20 CON38 05 37.52 6,503.47 78,041.60 Non-Exempt

Accountant II - Con 64,209.60 86,091.20 CON38 06 39.39 6,827.60 81,931.20 Non-Exempt

Accountant II - Con 64,209.60 86,091.20 CON38 07 40.38 6,999.20 83,990.40 Non-Exempt

Accountant II - Con 64,209.60 86,091.20 CON38 08 41.39 7,174.27 86,091.20 Non-Exempt

Accounting Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 01 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Accounting Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 02 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Accounting Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 03 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Accounting Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 04 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Accounting Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 05 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Accounting Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 06 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Accounting Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 07 58.65 10,165.99 121,991.90 Exempt

Accounting Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 08 60.12 10,420.14 125,041.67 Exempt

Accounting Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 09 61.51 10,661.88 127,942.55 Exempt

Accounting Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 10 62.94 10,909.82 130,917.89 Exempt

Accounting Systems 

Analyst

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 01 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Accounting Systems 

Analyst

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 02 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Accounting Systems 

Analyst

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 03 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Accounting Systems 

Analyst

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 04 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Accounting Systems 

Analyst

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 05 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Accounting Systems 

Analyst

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 06 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Accounting Systems 

Analyst

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 07 55.84 9,678.60 116,143.17 Exempt

Accounting Systems 

Analyst

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 08 57.23 9,920.55 119,046.65 Exempt

Accounting Technician I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 01 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 02 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 03 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 04 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 05 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 06 30.24 5,241.60 62,899.20 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 07 30.98 5,369.87 64,438.40 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 08 31.77 5,506.80 66,081.60 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 09 32.50 5,633.33 67,600.00 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I - 

Law

47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 01 22.74 3,941.60 47,299.20 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I - 

Law

47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 02 24.06 4,170.40 50,044.80 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I - 

Law

47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 03 25.26 4,378.40 52,540.80 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I - 

Law

47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 04 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I - 

Law

47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 05 27.84 4,825.60 57,907.20 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I - 

Law

47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 06 29.24 5,068.27 60,819.20 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I - 

Law

47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 07 30.70 5,321.33 63,856.00 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician I - 

Law

47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 08 32.23 5,586.53 67,038.40 Non-Exempt
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Accounting Technician II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 01 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 02 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 03 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 04 30.24 5,241.60 62,899.20 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 05 31.74 5,501.60 66,019.20 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 06 33.34 5,778.93 69,347.20 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 07 34.16 5,921.07 71,052.80 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 08 35.02 6,070.13 72,841.60 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 09 35.83 6,210.53 74,526.40 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II - 

Law

52,540.80 73,902.40 LGC38 1 25.26 4,378.40 52,540.80 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II - 

Law

52,540.80 73,902.40 LGC38 2 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II - 

Law

52,540.80 73,902.40 LGC38 3 27.84 4,825.60 57,907.20 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II - 

Law

52,540.80 73,902.40 LGC38 4 29.24 5,068.27 60,819.20 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II - 

Law

52,540.80 73,902.40 LGC38 5 30.70 5,321.33 63,856.00 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II - 

Law

52,540.80 73,902.40 LGC38 6 32.23 5,586.53 67,038.40 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II - 

Law

52,540.80 73,902.40 LGC38 7 33.85 5,867.33 70,408.00 Non-Exempt

Accounting Technician II - 

Law

52,540.80 73,902.40 LGC38 8 35.53 6,158.53 73,902.40 Non-Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Development 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 01 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Development 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 02 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Development 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 03 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Development 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 04 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Development 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 05 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Development 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 06 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Development 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 07 64.77 11,227.36 134,728.32 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Development 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 08 66.39 11,508.05 138,096.63 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - General 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 01 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - General 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 02 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt
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Administration & Finance 

Manager - General 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 03 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - General 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 04 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - General 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 05 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - General 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 06 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - General 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 07 64.77 11,227.36 134,728.32 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - General 

Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 08 66.39 11,508.05 138,096.63 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - HHS

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 01 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - HHS

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 02 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - HHS

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 03 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - HHS

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 04 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - HHS

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 05 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - HHS

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 06 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - HHS

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 07 64.77 11,227.36 134,728.32 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - HHS

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 08 66.39 11,508.05 138,096.63 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Law

96,141.68 136,301.56 MLN45 01 46.22 8,011.81 96,141.68 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Law

96,141.68 136,301.56 MLN45 02 48.60 8,423.66 101,083.89 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Law

96,141.68 136,301.56 MLN45 03 51.37 8,904.00 106,848.00 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Law

96,141.68 136,301.56 MLN45 04 53.91 9,344.63 112,135.60 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Law

96,141.68 136,301.56 MLN45 05 56.61 9,811.88 117,742.61 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Law

96,141.68 136,301.56 MLN45 06 59.44 10,302.45 123,629.43 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Law

96,141.68 136,301.56 MLN45 07 62.41 10,817.56 129,810.77 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Law

96,141.68 136,301.56 MLN45 08 65.53 11,358.46 136,301.56 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Probation

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 01 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt
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Administration & Finance 

Manager - Probation

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 02 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Probation

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 03 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Probation

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 04 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Probation

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 05 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Probation

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 06 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Probation

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 07 58.65 10,165.99 121,991.90 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Probation

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 08 60.12 10,420.14 125,041.67 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Probation

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 09 61.51 10,661.88 127,942.55 Exempt

Administration & Finance 

Manager - Probation

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 10 62.94 10,909.82 130,917.89 Exempt

Administrative & 

Accounting Supervisor

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 01 33.09 5,735.60 68,827.20 Non-Exempt

Administrative & 

Accounting Supervisor

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 02 34.88 6,045.87 72,550.40 Non-Exempt

Administrative & 

Accounting Supervisor

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 03 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

Administrative & 

Accounting Supervisor

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 04 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Administrative & 

Accounting Supervisor

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 05 40.60 7,037.33 84,448.00 Non-Exempt

Administrative & 

Accounting Supervisor

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 06 42.66 7,394.40 88,732.80 Non-Exempt

Administrative & 

Accounting Supervisor

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 07 43.74 7,581.60 90,979.20 Non-Exempt

Administrative & 

Accounting Supervisor

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 08 44.83 7,770.53 93,246.40 Non-Exempt

Administrative Analyst I 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 01 34.37 5,957.36 71,488.37 Exempt

Administrative Analyst I 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 02 36.21 6,277.12 75,325.41 Exempt

Administrative Analyst I 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 03 38.17 6,615.90 79,390.77 Exempt

Administrative Analyst I 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 04 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Administrative Analyst I 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 05 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Administrative Analyst I 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 06 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Administrative Analyst I 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 07 45.53 7,892.44 94,709.31 Exempt

Administrative Analyst I 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 08 46.67 8,089.75 97,076.96 Exempt

Administrative Analyst II 75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 01 36.21 6,277.12 75,325.41 Exempt

Administrative Analyst II 75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 02 38.17 6,615.90 79,390.77 Exempt

Administrative Analyst II 75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 03 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Administrative Analyst II 75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 04 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt
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Administrative Analyst II 75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 05 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Administrative Analyst II 75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 06 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Administrative Analyst II 75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 07 47.87 8,298.13 99,577.50 Exempt

Administrative Analyst II 75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 08 49.07 8,505.59 102,067.02 Exempt

Administrative Assistant 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 01 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 02 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 03 30.24 5,241.60 62,899.20 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 04 31.74 5,501.60 66,019.20 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 05 33.34 5,778.93 69,347.20 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 06 35.00 6,066.67 72,800.00 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 07 35.87 6,217.47 74,609.60 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 08 36.77 6,373.47 76,481.60 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to County Counsel

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 01 29.40 5,096.00 61,152.00 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to County Counsel

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 02 30.87 5,350.80 64,209.60 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to County Counsel

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 03 32.41 5,617.73 67,412.80 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to County Counsel

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 04 34.03 5,898.53 70,782.40 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to County Counsel

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 05 35.74 6,194.93 74,339.20 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to County Counsel

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 06 37.52 6,503.47 78,041.60 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to County Counsel

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 07 38.45 6,664.67 79,976.00 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to County Counsel

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 08 39.42 6,832.80 81,993.60 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to District Attorney

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 01 29.04 5,033.60 60,403.20 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to District Attorney

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 02 30.64 5,310.93 63,731.20 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to District Attorney

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 03 32.33 5,603.87 67,246.40 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to District Attorney

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 04 33.94 5,882.93 70,595.20 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to District Attorney

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 05 35.63 6,175.87 74,110.40 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to District Attorney

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 06 37.41 6,484.40 77,812.80 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to District Attorney

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 07 38.35 6,647.33 79,768.00 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to District Attorney

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 08 39.31 6,813.73 81,764.80 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to Public Defender

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 01 29.04 5,033.60 60,403.20 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to Public Defender

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 02 30.64 5,310.93 63,731.20 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to Public Defender

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 03 32.33 5,603.87 67,246.40 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to Public Defender

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 04 33.94 5,882.93 70,595.20 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to Public Defender

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 05 35.63 6,175.87 74,110.40 Non-Exempt
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Administrative Assistant 

to Public Defender

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 06 37.41 6,484.40 77,812.80 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to Public Defender

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 07 38.35 6,647.33 79,768.00 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to Public Defender

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 08 39.31 6,813.73 81,764.80 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to Sheriff

57,907.20 81,473.60 LGC40 01 27.84 4,825.60 57,907.20 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to Sheriff

57,907.20 81,473.60 LGC40 02 29.24 5,068.27 60,819.20 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to Sheriff

57,907.20 81,473.60 LGC40 03 30.70 5,321.33 63,856.00 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to Sheriff

57,907.20 81,473.60 LGC40 04 32.23 5,586.53 67,038.40 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to Sheriff

57,907.20 81,473.60 LGC40 05 33.85 5,867.33 70,408.00 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to Sheriff

57,907.20 81,473.60 LGC40 06 35.53 6,158.53 73,902.40 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to Sheriff

57,907.20 81,473.60 LGC40 07 37.31 6,467.07 77,604.80 Non-Exempt

Administrative Assistant 

to Sheriff

57,907.20 81,473.60 LGC40 08 39.17 6,789.47 81,473.60 Non-Exempt

Administrative Services 

Officer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 01 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Administrative Services 

Officer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 02 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Administrative Services 

Officer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 03 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Administrative Services 

Officer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 04 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Administrative Services 

Officer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 05 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Administrative Services 

Officer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 06 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Administrative Services 

Officer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 07 53.11 9,205.41 110,464.96 Exempt

Administrative Services 

Officer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 08 54.44 9,435.54 113,226.49 Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist I

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 01 24.01 4,161.73 49,940.80 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist I

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 02 25.35 4,394.00 52,728.00 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist I

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 03 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist I

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 04 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist I

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 05 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist I

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 06 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist I

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 07 32.30 5,598.67 67,184.00 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist I

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 08 33.10 5,737.33 68,848.00 Non-Exempt
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Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 01 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 02 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 03 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 04 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 05 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 06 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 07 35.84 6,212.27 74,547.20 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 08 36.74 6,368.27 76,419.20 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist III

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 01 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist III

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 02 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist III

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 03 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist III

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 04 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist III

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 05 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist III

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 06 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist III

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 07 39.88 6,912.53 82,950.40 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist III

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 08 40.88 7,085.87 85,030.40 Non-Exempt

Agricultural & Standards 

Biologist III

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 09 41.82 7,248.80 86,985.60 Non-Exempt

Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer of 

Weights & Measures

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 01 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer of 

Weights & Measures

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 02 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer of 

Weights & Measures

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 03 73.19 12,685.58 152,226.90 Exempt

Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer of 

Weights & Measures

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 04 76.51 13,262.49 159,149.85 Exempt

Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer of 

Weights & Measures

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 05 80.30 13,918.30 167,019.56 Exempt

Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer of 

Weights & Measures

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 06 84.29 14,609.87 175,318.42 Exempt

Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer of 

Weights & Measures

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 07 86.39 14,975.12 179,701.44 Exempt
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Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer of 

Weights & Measures

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 08 88.55 15,349.50 184,193.97 Exempt

Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer of 

Weights & Measures

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 09 90.61 15,705.63 188,467.51 Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant I

37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 01 18.09 3,135.60 37,627.20 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant I

37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 02 19.07 3,305.47 39,665.60 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant I

37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 03 20.12 3,487.47 41,849.60 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant I

37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 04 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant I

37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 05 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant I

37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 06 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant I

37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 07 24.33 4,217.20 50,606.40 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant I

37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 08 24.93 4,321.20 51,854.40 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant II

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 01 20.12 3,487.47 41,849.60 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant II

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 02 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant II

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 03 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant II

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 04 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant II

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 05 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant II

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 06 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant II

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 07 27.19 4,712.93 56,555.20 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant II

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 08 27.86 4,829.07 57,948.80 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant II

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 09 28.50 4,940.00 59,280.00 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 01 17.11 2,965.73 35,588.80 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 02 18.09 3,135.60 37,627.20 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 03 19.07 3,305.47 39,665.60 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 04 20.12 3,487.47 41,849.60 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 05 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 06 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 07 23.05 3,995.33 47,944.00 Non-Exempt
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Agricultural Field 

Assistant Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 08 23.63 4,095.87 49,150.40 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 09 24.22 4,198.13 50,377.60 Non-Exempt

Agricultural Field 

Assistant Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 10 24.73 4,286.53 51,438.40 Non-Exempt

Appraisal Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 01 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Appraisal Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 02 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Appraisal Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 03 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Appraisal Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 04 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Appraisal Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 05 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Appraisal Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 06 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Appraisal Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 07 28.70 4,974.67 59,696.00 Non-Exempt

Appraisal Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 08 29.41 5,097.73 61,172.80 Non-Exempt

Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 01 24.01 4,161.73 49,940.80 Non-Exempt

Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 02 25.35 4,394.00 52,728.00 Non-Exempt

Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 03 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 04 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 05 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 06 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 07 32.30 5,598.67 67,184.00 Non-Exempt

Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 08 33.10 5,737.33 68,848.00 Non-Exempt

Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 01 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 02 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 03 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 04 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 05 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 06 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 07 35.84 6,212.27 74,547.20 Non-Exempt

Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 08 36.74 6,368.27 76,419.20 Non-Exempt

Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 01 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 02 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 03 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 04 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 05 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 06 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 07 39.88 6,912.53 82,950.40 Non-Exempt

Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 08 40.88 7,085.87 85,030.40 Non-Exempt

Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 09 41.82 7,248.80 86,985.60 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 01 17.60 3,050.67 36,608.00 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 02 18.60 3,224.00 38,688.00 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 03 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 04 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 05 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 06 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 07 23.71 4,109.73 49,316.80 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 08 24.29 4,210.27 50,523.20 Non-Exempt
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Assessment Technician II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 01 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 02 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 03 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 04 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 05 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 06 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 07 26.42 4,579.47 54,953.60 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 08 27.10 4,697.33 56,368.00 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 09 27.72 4,804.80 57,657.60 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician 

III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 01 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician 

III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 02 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician 

III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 03 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician 

III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 04 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician 

III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 05 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician 

III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 06 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician 

III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 07 29.51 5,115.07 61,380.80 Non-Exempt

Assessment Technician 

III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 08 30.26 5,245.07 62,940.80 Non-Exempt

Assistant Agricultural 

Commissioner - Sealer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 01 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Assistant Agricultural 

Commissioner - Sealer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 02 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Assistant Agricultural 

Commissioner - Sealer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 03 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Assistant Agricultural 

Commissioner - Sealer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 04 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Assistant Agricultural 

Commissioner - Sealer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 05 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Assistant Agricultural 

Commissioner - Sealer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 06 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Assistant Agricultural 

Commissioner - Sealer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 07 71.46 12,386.22 148,634.60 Exempt

Assistant Agricultural 

Commissioner - Sealer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 08 73.25 12,695.87 152,350.46 Exempt

Assistant Assessor 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 01 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Assistant Assessor 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 02 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Assistant Assessor 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 03 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Assistant Assessor 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 04 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Assistant Assessor 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 05 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt
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Assistant Assessor 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 06 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Assistant Assessor 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 07 61.70 10,693.87 128,326.46 Exempt

Assistant Assessor 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 08 63.24 10,961.22 131,534.64 Exempt

Assistant Assessor 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 09 64.70 11,215.53 134,586.35 Exempt

Assistant Auditor-

Controller

119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 01 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Assistant Auditor-

Controller

119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 02 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Assistant Auditor-

Controller

119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 03 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Assistant Auditor-

Controller

119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 04 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Assistant Auditor-

Controller

119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 05 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Assistant Auditor-

Controller

119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 06 73.19 12,685.58 152,226.90 Exempt

Assistant Auditor-

Controller

119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 07 75.02 13,002.71 156,032.57 Exempt

Assistant Auditor-

Controller

119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 08 76.89 13,327.79 159,933.44 Exempt

Assistant Clerk of The 

Board

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 01 34.37 5,957.36 71,488.37 Exempt

Assistant Clerk of The 

Board

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 02 36.21 6,277.12 75,325.41 Exempt

Assistant Clerk of The 

Board

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 03 38.17 6,615.90 79,390.77 Exempt

Assistant Clerk of The 

Board

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 04 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Assistant Clerk of The 

Board

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 05 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Assistant Clerk of The 

Board

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 06 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Assistant Clerk of The 

Board

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 07 45.53 7,892.44 94,709.31 Exempt

Assistant Clerk of The 

Board

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 08 46.67 8,089.75 97,076.96 Exempt

Assistant Clerk Recorder 88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 01 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Assistant Clerk Recorder 88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 02 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Assistant Clerk Recorder 88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 03 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Assistant Clerk Recorder 88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 04 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Assistant Clerk Recorder 88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 05 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Assistant Clerk Recorder 88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 06 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Assistant Clerk Recorder 88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 07 55.84 9,678.60 116,143.17 Exempt

Assistant Clerk Recorder 88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 08 57.23 9,920.55 119,046.65 Exempt

Assistant County 

Administrator

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 01 73.19 12,685.58 152,226.90 Exempt
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Assistant County 

Administrator

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 02 76.51 13,262.49 159,149.85 Exempt

Assistant County 

Administrator

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 03 80.30 13,918.30 167,019.56 Exempt

Assistant County 

Administrator

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 04 84.29 14,609.87 175,318.42 Exempt

Assistant County 

Administrator

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 05 88.86 15,401.90 184,822.84 Exempt

Assistant County 

Administrator

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 06 93.26 16,165.12 193,981.45 Exempt

Assistant County 

Administrator

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 07 95.59 16,569.24 198,830.83 Exempt

Assistant County 

Administrator

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 08 97.98 16,983.47 203,801.61 Exempt

Assistant County 

Administrator

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 09 100.25 17,377.52 208,530.24 Exempt

Assistant County Counsel 199,920.00 199,920.00 COCDM Exempt

Assistant Director 

Development Services

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 01 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Assistant Director 

Development Services

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 02 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Assistant Director 

Development Services

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 03 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Assistant Director 

Development Services

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 04 73.19 12,685.58 152,226.90 Exempt

Assistant Director 

Development Services

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 05 76.51 13,262.49 159,149.85 Exempt

Assistant Director 

Development Services

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 06 80.30 13,918.30 167,019.56 Exempt

Assistant Director 

Development Services

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 07 82.31 14,266.26 171,195.06 Exempt

Assistant Director 

Development Services

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 08 84.36 14,622.91 175,474.87 Exempt

Assistant Director 

Development Services

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 09 86.47 14,988.13 179,857.60 Exempt

Assistant Director 

Development Services

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 10 88.33 15,310.15 183,721.78 Exempt

Assistant Director Health 

& Human Services -

Program Services

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 01 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Assistant Director Health 

& Human Services -

Program Services

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 02 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Assistant Director Health 

& Human Services -

Program Services

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 03 73.19 12,685.58 152,226.90 Exempt

Assistant Director Health 

& Human Services -

Program Services

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 04 76.51 13,262.49 159,149.85 Exempt
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Assistant Director Health 

& Human Services -

Program Services

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 05 80.30 13,918.30 167,019.56 Exempt

Assistant Director Health 

& Human Services -

Program Services

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 06 84.29 14,609.87 175,318.42 Exempt

Assistant Director Health 

& Human Services -

Program Services

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 07 86.39 14,975.12 179,701.44 Exempt

Assistant Director Health 

& Human Services -

Program Services

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 08 88.55 15,349.50 184,193.97 Exempt

Assistant Director Health 

& Human Services -

Program Services

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 09 90.61 15,705.63 188,467.51 Exempt

Assistant Director HHS - 

Admin & Finance

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 01 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Assistant Director HHS - 

Admin & Finance

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 02 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Assistant Director HHS - 

Admin & Finance

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 03 73.19 12,685.58 152,226.90 Exempt

Assistant Director HHS - 

Admin & Finance

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 04 76.51 13,262.49 159,149.85 Exempt

Assistant Director HHS - 

Admin & Finance

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 05 80.30 13,918.30 167,019.56 Exempt

Assistant Director HHS - 

Admin & Finance

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 06 84.29 14,609.87 175,318.42 Exempt

Assistant Director HHS - 

Admin & Finance

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 07 86.39 14,975.12 179,701.44 Exempt

Assistant Director HHS - 

Admin & Finance

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 08 88.55 15,349.50 184,193.97 Exempt

Assistant Director HHS - 

Admin & Finance

137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 09 90.61 15,705.63 188,467.51 Exempt

Assistant Director of 

Human Resources

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 01 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Assistant Director of 

Human Resources

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 02 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Assistant Director of 

Human Resources

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 03 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Assistant Director of 

Human Resources

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 04 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Assistant Director of 

Human Resources

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 05 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Assistant Director of 

Human Resources

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 06 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Assistant Director of 

Human Resources

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 07 68.00 11,787.30 141,447.64 Exempt

Assistant Director of 

Human Resources

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 08 69.70 12,081.99 144,983.88 Exempt
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Assistant Director of 

Human Resources

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 09 71.45 12,384.04 148,608.47 Exempt

Assistant Director of 

Human Resources

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 10 72.98 12,649.80 151,797.56 Exempt

Assistant Museum 

Curator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 01 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Assistant Museum 

Curator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 02 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Assistant Museum 

Curator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 03 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Assistant Museum 

Curator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 04 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Assistant Museum 

Curator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 05 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Assistant Museum 

Curator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 06 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Assistant Museum 

Curator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 07 35.84 6,212.27 74,547.20 Non-Exempt

Assistant Museum 

Curator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 08 36.74 6,368.27 76,419.20 Non-Exempt

Assistant Planner 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 01 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Assistant Planner 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 02 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Assistant Planner 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 03 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Assistant Planner 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 04 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Assistant Planner 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 05 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Assistant Planner 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 06 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Assistant Planner 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 07 46.37 8,037.47 96,449.60 Non-Exempt

Assistant Planner 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 08 47.54 8,240.27 98,883.20 Non-Exempt

Assistant Registrar of 

Voters

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 01 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Assistant Registrar of 

Voters

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 02 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Assistant Registrar of 

Voters

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 03 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Assistant Registrar of 

Voters

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 04 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Assistant Registrar of 

Voters

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 05 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Assistant Registrar of 

Voters

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 06 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Assistant Registrar of 

Voters

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 07 64.77 11,227.36 134,728.32 Exempt

Assistant Registrar of 

Voters

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 08 66.39 11,508.05 138,096.63 Exempt

Assistant Treasurer-Tax 

Collector

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 01 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Assistant Treasurer-Tax 

Collector

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 02 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Assistant Treasurer-Tax 

Collector

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 03 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Assistant Treasurer-Tax 

Collector

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 04 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Assistant Treasurer-Tax 

Collector

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 05 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Run Date 1/30/2026 Page 15 of 95



Sutter County Salary Resolution

Effective 1/1/2026

Class Title Minimum Maximum Pay Grade Step Hourly Monthly Annual FLSA

Assistant Treasurer-Tax 

Collector

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 06 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Assistant Treasurer-Tax 

Collector

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 07 58.65 10,165.99 121,991.90 Exempt

Assistant Treasurer-Tax 

Collector

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 08 60.12 10,420.14 125,041.67 Exempt

Assistant Treasurer-Tax 

Collector

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 09 61.51 10,661.88 127,942.55 Exempt

Assistant Treasurer-Tax 

Collector

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 10 62.94 10,909.82 130,917.89 Exempt

Associate Civil Engineer 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 01 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Associate Civil Engineer 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 02 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Associate Civil Engineer 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 03 52.42 9,086.13 109,033.60 Non-Exempt

Associate Civil Engineer 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 04 55.14 9,557.60 114,691.20 Non-Exempt

Associate Civil Engineer 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 05 57.90 10,036.00 120,432.00 Non-Exempt

Associate Civil Engineer 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 06 60.79 10,536.93 126,443.20 Non-Exempt

Associate Civil Engineer 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 07 62.31 10,800.40 129,604.80 Non-Exempt

Associate Civil Engineer 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 08 63.87 11,070.80 132,849.60 Non-Exempt

Associate Planner 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 01 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Associate Planner 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 02 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Associate Planner 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 03 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Associate Planner 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 04 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Associate Planner 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 05 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Associate Planner 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 06 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Associate Planner 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 07 51.16 8,867.73 106,412.80 Non-Exempt

Associate Planner 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 08 52.43 9,087.87 109,054.40 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 01 24.01 4,161.73 49,940.80 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 02 25.35 4,394.00 52,728.00 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 03 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 04 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 05 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 06 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 07 32.30 5,598.67 67,184.00 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser I 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 08 33.10 5,737.33 68,848.00 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 01 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 02 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 03 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 04 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 05 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 06 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 07 35.84 6,212.27 74,547.20 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser II 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 08 36.74 6,368.27 76,419.20 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 01 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 02 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 03 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 04 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 05 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 06 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 07 39.88 6,912.53 82,950.40 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 08 40.88 7,085.87 85,030.40 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Appraiser III 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 09 41.82 7,248.80 86,985.60 Non-Exempt

Auditor-Controller 145,842.13 167,429.94 EAUAU 01 70.12 12,153.51 145,842.13 Exempt

Auditor-Controller 145,842.13 167,429.94 EAUAU 10 73.62 12,761.21 153,134.48 Exempt

Auditor-Controller 145,842.13 167,429.94 EAUAU 15 75.38 13,065.06 156,780.66 Exempt

Auditor-Controller 145,842.13 167,429.94 EAUAU 20 77.13 13,368.87 160,426.41 Exempt
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Auditor-Controller 145,842.13 167,429.94 EAUAU 25 78.88 13,672.73 164,072.80 Exempt

Auditor-Controller 145,842.13 167,429.94 EAUAU 30 80.63 13,976.55 167,718.54 Exempt

Board Clerk I 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 01 22.48 3,896.53 46,758.40 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk I 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 02 23.73 4,113.20 49,358.40 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk I 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 03 25.12 4,354.13 52,249.60 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk I 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 04 26.50 4,593.33 55,120.00 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk I 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 05 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk I 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 06 29.40 5,096.00 61,152.00 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk I 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 07 30.13 5,222.53 62,670.40 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk I 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 08 30.89 5,354.27 64,251.20 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk II 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 01 25.12 4,354.13 52,249.60 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk II 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 02 26.50 4,593.33 55,120.00 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk II 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 03 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk II 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 04 29.40 5,096.00 61,152.00 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk II 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 05 30.87 5,350.80 64,209.60 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk II 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 06 32.41 5,617.73 67,412.80 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk II 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 07 33.22 5,758.13 69,097.60 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk II 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 08 34.05 5,902.00 70,824.00 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk III 55,120.00 74,380.80 CON35 01 26.50 4,593.33 55,120.00 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk III 55,120.00 74,380.80 CON35 02 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk III 55,120.00 74,380.80 CON35 03 29.40 5,096.00 61,152.00 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk III 55,120.00 74,380.80 CON35 04 30.87 5,350.80 64,209.60 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk III 55,120.00 74,380.80 CON35 05 32.41 5,617.73 67,412.80 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk III 55,120.00 74,380.80 CON35 06 34.03 5,898.53 70,782.40 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk III 55,120.00 74,380.80 CON35 07 34.89 6,047.60 72,571.20 Non-Exempt

Board Clerk III 55,120.00 74,380.80 CON35 08 35.76 6,198.40 74,380.80 Non-Exempt

Board of Supervisors Aide 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 01 34.37 5,957.36 71,488.37 Exempt

Board of Supervisors Aide 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 02 36.21 6,277.12 75,325.41 Exempt

Board of Supervisors Aide 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 03 38.17 6,615.90 79,390.77 Exempt

Board of Supervisors Aide 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 04 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Board of Supervisors Aide 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 05 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Board of Supervisors Aide 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 06 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Board of Supervisors Aide 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 07 45.53 7,892.44 94,709.31 Exempt

Board of Supervisors Aide 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 08 46.67 8,089.75 97,076.96 Exempt

Building Inspection 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 01 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Building Inspection 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 02 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Building Inspection 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 03 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Building Inspection 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 04 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Building Inspection 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 05 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Building Inspection 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 06 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt
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Building Inspection 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 07 58.65 10,165.99 121,991.90 Exempt

Building Inspection 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 08 60.12 10,420.14 125,041.67 Exempt

Building Inspection 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 09 61.51 10,661.88 127,942.55 Exempt

Building Inspection 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 10 62.94 10,909.82 130,917.89 Exempt

Building Inspector I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 01 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 02 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 03 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 04 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 05 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 06 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 07 37.87 6,564.13 78,769.60 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector I 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 08 38.82 6,728.80 80,745.60 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 01 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 02 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 03 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 04 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 05 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 06 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 07 41.73 7,233.20 86,798.40 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector II 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 08 42.77 7,413.47 88,961.60 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 01 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 02 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 03 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 04 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 05 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 06 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 07 46.37 8,037.47 96,449.60 Non-Exempt

Building Inspector III 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 08 47.54 8,240.27 98,883.20 Non-Exempt

Building Services Lead 

Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 01 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Building Services Lead 

Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 02 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Building Services Lead 

Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 03 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Building Services Lead 

Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 04 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Building Services Lead 

Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 05 32.81 5,687.07 68,244.80 Non-Exempt

Building Services Lead 

Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 06 34.57 5,992.13 71,905.60 Non-Exempt

Building Services Lead 

Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 07 35.44 6,142.93 73,715.20 Non-Exempt

Building Services Lead 

Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 08 36.33 6,297.20 75,566.40 Non-Exempt

Building Services Lead 

Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 09 37.16 6,441.07 77,292.80 Non-Exempt

Building Services 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 01 29.79 5,163.60 61,963.20 Non-Exempt

Building Services 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 02 31.43 5,447.87 65,374.40 Non-Exempt
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Building Services 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 03 33.09 5,735.60 68,827.20 Non-Exempt

Building Services 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 04 34.88 6,045.87 72,550.40 Non-Exempt

Building Services 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 05 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

Building Services 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 06 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Building Services 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 07 39.76 6,891.73 82,700.80 Non-Exempt

Building Services 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 08 40.75 7,063.33 84,760.00 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 01 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 02 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 03 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 04 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 05 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 06 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 07 28.70 4,974.67 59,696.00 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 08 29.41 5,097.73 61,172.80 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker-

HVAC

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 01 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker-

HVAC

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 02 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker-

HVAC

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 03 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker-

HVAC

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 04 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker-

HVAC

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 05 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker-

HVAC

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 06 32.81 5,687.07 68,244.80 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker-

HVAC

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 07 33.62 5,827.47 69,929.60 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker-

HVAC

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 08 34.47 5,974.80 71,697.60 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker-

HVAC

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 09 35.27 6,113.47 73,361.60 Non-Exempt

Building Services Worker-

HVAC

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 10 36.08 6,253.87 75,046.40 Non-Exempt

Buyer I 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 01 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Buyer I 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 02 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Buyer I 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 03 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Buyer I 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 04 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Buyer I 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 05 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Buyer I 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 06 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Buyer I 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 07 29.51 5,115.07 61,380.80 Non-Exempt
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Buyer I 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 08 30.26 5,245.07 62,940.80 Non-Exempt

Buyer II 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 01 24.01 4,161.73 49,940.80 Non-Exempt

Buyer II 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 02 25.35 4,394.00 52,728.00 Non-Exempt

Buyer II 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 03 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Buyer II 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 04 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Buyer II 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 05 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Buyer II 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 06 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Buyer II 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 07 32.30 5,598.67 67,184.00 Non-Exempt

Buyer II 49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 08 33.10 5,737.33 68,848.00 Non-Exempt

Charge Nurse 80,038.40 107,931.20 SNU42 01 38.48 6,669.87 80,038.40 Non-Exempt

Charge Nurse 80,038.40 107,931.20 SNU42 02 40.68 7,051.20 84,614.40 Non-Exempt

Charge Nurse 80,038.40 107,931.20 SNU42 03 42.81 7,420.40 89,044.80 Non-Exempt

Charge Nurse 80,038.40 107,931.20 SNU42 04 44.80 7,765.33 93,184.00 Non-Exempt

Charge Nurse 80,038.40 107,931.20 SNU42 05 47.05 8,155.33 97,864.00 Non-Exempt

Charge Nurse 80,038.40 107,931.20 SNU42 06 49.39 8,560.93 102,731.20 Non-Exempt

Charge Nurse 80,038.40 107,931.20 SNU42 07 50.63 8,775.87 105,310.40 Non-Exempt

Charge Nurse 80,038.40 107,931.20 SNU42 08 51.89 8,994.27 107,931.20 Non-Exempt

Chief Appraiser 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 01 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Chief Appraiser 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 02 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Chief Appraiser 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 03 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Chief Appraiser 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 04 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Chief Appraiser 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 05 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Chief Appraiser 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 06 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Chief Appraiser 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 07 53.11 9,205.41 110,464.96 Exempt

Chief Appraiser 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 08 54.44 9,435.54 113,226.49 Exempt

Chief Deputy District 

Attorney

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 01 73.19 12,685.58 152,226.90 Exempt

Chief Deputy District 

Attorney

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 02 76.51 13,262.49 159,149.85 Exempt

Chief Deputy District 

Attorney

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 03 80.30 13,918.30 167,019.56 Exempt

Chief Deputy District 

Attorney

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 04 84.29 14,609.87 175,318.42 Exempt

Chief Deputy District 

Attorney

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 05 88.86 15,401.90 184,822.84 Exempt

Chief Deputy District 

Attorney

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 06 93.26 16,165.12 193,981.45 Exempt

Chief Deputy District 

Attorney

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 07 95.59 16,569.24 198,830.83 Exempt

Chief Deputy District 

Attorney

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 08 97.98 16,983.47 203,801.61 Exempt

Chief Deputy District 

Attorney

152,226.90 208,530.24 MGT55 09 100.25 17,377.52 208,530.24 Exempt

Chief District Attorney 

Investigator

121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 01 58.48 10,136.75 121,641.04 Exempt

Chief District Attorney 

Investigator

121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 02 61.41 10,643.65 127,723.74 Exempt

Chief District Attorney 

Investigator

121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 03 64.48 11,175.74 134,108.83 Exempt

Chief District Attorney 

Investigator

121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 04 67.70 11,734.55 140,814.65 Exempt

Chief District Attorney 

Investigator

121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 05 71.08 12,321.33 147,855.97 Exempt

Chief District Attorney 

Investigator

121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 06 74.64 12,937.36 155,248.26 Exempt
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Chief District Attorney 

Investigator

121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 07 78.37 13,584.23 163,010.71 Exempt

Chief District Attorney 

Investigator

121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 08 82.29 14,263.44 171,161.22 Exempt

Chief Probation Officer 135,050.61 181,380.40 MPS50 01 64.93 11,254.22 135,050.61 Exempt

Chief Probation Officer 135,050.61 181,380.40 MPS50 02 68.30 11,838.64 142,063.64 Exempt

Chief Probation Officer 135,050.61 181,380.40 MPS50 03 71.71 12,429.23 149,150.80 Exempt

Chief Probation Officer 135,050.61 181,380.40 MPS50 04 75.28 13,049.16 156,589.89 Exempt

Chief Probation Officer 135,050.61 181,380.40 MPS50 05 79.05 13,701.59 164,419.09 Exempt

Chief Probation Officer 135,050.61 181,380.40 MPS50 06 83.00 14,386.68 172,640.15 Exempt

Chief Probation Officer 135,050.61 181,380.40 MPS50 07 85.08 14,746.37 176,956.44 Exempt

Chief Probation Officer 135,050.61 181,380.40 MPS50 08 87.20 15,115.03 181,380.40 Exempt

Chief Welfare Investigator 102,390.89 145,161.16 MLW45 01 49.23 8,532.57 102,390.89 Exempt

Chief Welfare Investigator 102,390.89 145,161.16 MLW45 02 51.76 8,971.20 107,654.34 Exempt

Chief Welfare Investigator 102,390.89 145,161.16 MLW45 03 54.71 9,482.76 113,793.12 Exempt

Chief Welfare Investigator 102,390.89 145,161.16 MLW45 04 57.42 9,952.04 119,424.42 Exempt

Chief Welfare Investigator 102,390.89 145,161.16 MLW45 05 60.29 10,449.66 125,395.89 Exempt

Chief Welfare Investigator 102,390.89 145,161.16 MLW45 06 63.30 10,972.11 131,665.35 Exempt

Chief Welfare Investigator 102,390.89 145,161.16 MLW45 07 66.47 11,520.71 138,248.47 Exempt

Chief Welfare Investigator 102,390.89 145,161.16 MLW45 08 69.79 12,096.76 145,161.16 Exempt

Child Advocacy 

Coordinator

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 01 34.88 6,045.87 72,550.40 Non-Exempt

Child Advocacy 

Coordinator

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 02 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

Child Advocacy 

Coordinator

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 03 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Child Advocacy 

Coordinator

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 04 40.58 7,033.87 84,406.40 Non-Exempt

Child Advocacy 

Coordinator

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 05 42.66 7,394.40 88,732.80 Non-Exempt

Child Advocacy 

Coordinator

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 06 45.08 7,813.87 93,766.40 Non-Exempt

Child Advocacy 

Coordinator

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 07 46.21 8,009.73 96,116.80 Non-Exempt

Child Advocacy 

Coordinator

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 08 47.37 8,210.80 98,529.60 Non-Exempt

Child Development 

Behavioral Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 01 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Child Development 

Behavioral Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 02 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Child Development 

Behavioral Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 03 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Child Development 

Behavioral Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 04 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Child Development 

Behavioral Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 05 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt
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Child Development 

Behavioral Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 06 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Child Development 

Behavioral Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 07 46.37 8,037.47 96,449.60 Non-Exempt

Child Development 

Behavioral Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 08 47.54 8,240.27 98,883.20 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 01 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 02 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 03 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 04 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 05 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 06 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 07 27.96 4,846.40 58,156.80 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 08 28.67 4,969.47 59,633.60 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 09 29.33 5,083.87 61,006.40 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 10 30.00 5,200.00 62,400.00 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker II

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 01 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker II

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 02 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker II

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 03 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker II

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 04 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker II

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 05 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker II

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 06 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker II

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 07 29.51 5,115.07 61,380.80 Non-Exempt

Child Services Case 

Worker II

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 08 30.26 5,245.07 62,940.80 Non-Exempt

Child Support Specialist II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 01 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Child Support Specialist II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 02 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Child Support Specialist II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 03 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Child Support Specialist II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 04 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Child Support Specialist II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 05 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Child Support Specialist II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 06 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt
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Child Support Specialist II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 07 28.70 4,974.67 59,696.00 Non-Exempt

Child Support Specialist II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 08 29.41 5,097.73 61,172.80 Non-Exempt

Child Support Specialist 

III

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 01 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Child Support Specialist 

III

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 02 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Child Support Specialist 

III

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 03 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Child Support Specialist 

III

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 04 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Child Support Specialist 

III

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 05 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Child Support Specialist 

III

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 06 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Child Support Specialist 

III

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 07 30.29 5,250.27 63,003.20 Non-Exempt

Child Support Specialist 

III

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 08 31.03 5,378.53 64,542.40 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

I

58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 01 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

I

58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 02 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

I

58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 03 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

I

58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 04 32.81 5,687.07 68,244.80 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

I

58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 05 34.57 5,992.13 71,905.60 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

I

58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 06 36.30 6,292.00 75,504.00 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

I

58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 07 37.21 6,449.73 77,396.80 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

I

58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 08 38.14 6,610.93 79,331.20 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

II

64,812.80 87,464.00 GEN40 01 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

II

64,812.80 87,464.00 GEN40 02 32.81 5,687.07 68,244.80 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

II

64,812.80 87,464.00 GEN40 03 34.57 5,992.13 71,905.60 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

II

64,812.80 87,464.00 GEN40 04 36.30 6,292.00 75,504.00 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

II

64,812.80 87,464.00 GEN40 05 38.12 6,607.47 79,289.60 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

II

64,812.80 87,464.00 GEN40 06 40.02 6,936.80 83,241.60 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

II

64,812.80 87,464.00 GEN40 07 41.02 7,110.13 85,321.60 Non-Exempt

Code Enforcement Officer 

II

64,812.80 87,464.00 GEN40 08 42.05 7,288.67 87,464.00 Non-Exempt

Communications 

Manager

95,132.59 134,766.40 MCN43 01 45.74 7,927.72 95,132.59 Exempt
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Communications 

Manager

95,132.59 134,766.40 MCN43 02 48.17 8,349.02 100,188.21 Exempt

Communications 

Manager

95,132.59 134,766.40 MCN43 03 50.39 8,733.55 104,802.57 Exempt

Communications 

Manager

95,132.59 134,766.40 MCN43 04 52.98 9,182.48 110,189.71 Exempt

Communications 

Manager

95,132.59 134,766.40 MCN43 05 56.00 9,706.12 116,473.42 Exempt

Communications 

Manager

95,132.59 134,766.40 MCN43 06 58.77 10,186.44 122,237.31 Exempt

Communications 

Manager

95,132.59 134,766.40 MCN43 07 61.71 10,695.78 128,349.40 Exempt

Communications 

Manager

95,132.59 134,766.40 MCN43 08 64.79 11,230.53 134,766.40 Exempt

Community Services 

Officer

45,552.00 65,936.00 LNS34 01 21.90 3,796.00 45,552.00 Non-Exempt

Community Services 

Officer

45,552.00 65,936.00 LNS34 02 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Community Services 

Officer

45,552.00 65,936.00 LNS34 03 24.39 4,227.60 50,731.20 Non-Exempt

Community Services 

Officer

45,552.00 65,936.00 LNS34 04 25.83 4,477.20 53,726.40 Non-Exempt

Community Services 

Officer

45,552.00 65,936.00 LNS34 05 27.26 4,725.07 56,700.80 Non-Exempt

Community Services 

Officer

45,552.00 65,936.00 LNS34 06 28.76 4,985.07 59,820.80 Non-Exempt

Community Services 

Officer

45,552.00 65,936.00 LNS34 07 30.20 5,234.67 62,816.00 Non-Exempt

Community Services 

Officer

45,552.00 65,936.00 LNS34 08 31.70 5,494.67 65,936.00 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator I 46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 01 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator I 46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 02 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator I 46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 03 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator I 46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 04 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator I 46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 05 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator I 46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 06 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator I 46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 07 30.29 5,250.27 63,003.20 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator I 46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 08 31.03 5,378.53 64,542.40 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator II 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 01 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator II 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 02 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator II 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 03 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator II 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 04 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator II 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 05 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator II 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 06 32.81 5,687.07 68,244.80 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator II 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 07 33.62 5,827.47 69,929.60 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator II 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 08 34.47 5,974.80 71,697.60 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator II 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 09 35.27 6,113.47 73,361.60 Non-Exempt

Computer Operator II 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 10 36.08 6,253.87 75,046.40 Non-Exempt

Construction Project 

Coordinator

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 01 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Construction Project 

Coordinator

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 02 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Construction Project 

Coordinator

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 03 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt
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Construction Project 

Coordinator

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 04 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Construction Project 

Coordinator

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 05 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Construction Project 

Coordinator

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 06 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Construction Project 

Coordinator

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 07 51.16 8,867.73 106,412.80 Non-Exempt

Construction Project 

Coordinator

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 08 52.43 9,087.87 109,054.40 Non-Exempt

Consulting Specialist 52,000.00 312,000.00 CSPEA Non-Exempt

Cooperative Education 

Specialist I

38,022.40 52,457.60 PRO30 01 18.28 3,168.53 38,022.40 Non-Exempt

Cooperative Education 

Specialist I

38,022.40 52,457.60 PRO30 02 19.28 3,341.87 40,102.40 Non-Exempt

Cooperative Education 

Specialist I

38,022.40 52,457.60 PRO30 03 20.34 3,525.60 42,307.20 Non-Exempt

Cooperative Education 

Specialist I

38,022.40 52,457.60 PRO30 04 21.52 3,730.13 44,761.60 Non-Exempt

Cooperative Education 

Specialist I

38,022.40 52,457.60 PRO30 05 22.73 3,939.87 47,278.40 Non-Exempt

Cooperative Education 

Specialist I

38,022.40 52,457.60 PRO30 06 24.01 4,161.73 49,940.80 Non-Exempt

Cooperative Education 

Specialist I

38,022.40 52,457.60 PRO30 07 24.61 4,265.73 51,188.80 Non-Exempt

Cooperative Education 

Specialist I

38,022.40 52,457.60 PRO30 08 25.22 4,371.47 52,457.60 Non-Exempt

Correctional Food Service 

Supervisor

44,636.80 61,734.40 SUP33 01 21.46 3,719.73 44,636.80 Non-Exempt

Correctional Food Service 

Supervisor

44,636.80 61,734.40 SUP33 02 22.68 3,931.20 47,174.40 Non-Exempt

Correctional Food Service 

Supervisor

44,636.80 61,734.40 SUP33 03 23.93 4,147.87 49,774.40 Non-Exempt

Correctional Food Service 

Supervisor

44,636.80 61,734.40 SUP33 04 25.27 4,380.13 52,561.60 Non-Exempt

Correctional Food Service 

Supervisor

44,636.80 61,734.40 SUP33 05 26.74 4,634.93 55,619.20 Non-Exempt

Correctional Food Service 

Supervisor

44,636.80 61,734.40 SUP33 06 28.24 4,894.93 58,739.20 Non-Exempt

Correctional Food Service 

Supervisor

44,636.80 61,734.40 SUP33 07 28.94 5,016.27 60,195.20 Non-Exempt

Correctional Food Service 

Supervisor

44,636.80 61,734.40 SUP33 08 29.68 5,144.53 61,734.40 Non-Exempt

Correctional Lieutenant 85,771.86 122,065.26 MLC42 01 41.24 7,147.66 85,771.86 Exempt

Correctional Lieutenant 85,771.86 122,065.26 MLC42 02 43.44 7,529.07 90,348.78 Exempt

Correctional Lieutenant 85,771.86 122,065.26 MLC42 03 45.96 7,965.57 95,586.83 Exempt

Correctional Lieutenant 85,771.86 122,065.26 MLC42 04 48.22 8,358.38 100,300.52 Exempt

Correctional Lieutenant 85,771.86 122,065.26 MLC42 05 50.69 8,787.07 105,444.85 Exempt

Correctional Lieutenant 85,771.86 122,065.26 MLC42 06 53.23 9,226.35 110,716.22 Exempt

Correctional Lieutenant 85,771.86 122,065.26 MLC42 07 55.89 9,687.69 116,252.25 Exempt

Correctional Lieutenant 85,771.86 122,065.26 MLC42 08 58.69 10,172.11 122,065.27 Exempt

Correctional Officer 54,558.40 78,873.60 LCR35 01 26.23 4,546.53 54,558.40 Non-Exempt

Correctional Officer 54,558.40 78,873.60 LCR35 02 27.67 4,796.13 57,553.60 Non-Exempt

Correctional Officer 54,558.40 78,873.60 LCR35 03 29.30 5,078.67 60,944.00 Non-Exempt

Correctional Officer 54,558.40 78,873.60 LCR35 04 30.91 5,357.73 64,292.80 Non-Exempt
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Correctional Officer 54,558.40 78,873.60 LCR35 05 32.61 5,652.40 67,828.80 Non-Exempt

Correctional Officer 54,558.40 78,873.60 LCR35 06 34.41 5,964.40 71,572.80 Non-Exempt

Correctional Officer 54,558.40 78,873.60 LCR35 07 36.12 6,260.80 75,129.60 Non-Exempt

Correctional Officer 54,558.40 78,873.60 LCR35 08 37.92 6,572.80 78,873.60 Non-Exempt

Correctional Sergeant 64,459.20 92,747.20 LCS38 01 30.99 5,371.60 64,459.20 Non-Exempt

Correctional Sergeant 64,459.20 92,747.20 LCS38 02 32.69 5,666.27 67,995.20 Non-Exempt

Correctional Sergeant 64,459.20 92,747.20 LCS38 03 34.49 5,978.27 71,739.20 Non-Exempt

Correctional Sergeant 64,459.20 92,747.20 LCS38 04 36.32 6,295.47 75,545.60 Non-Exempt

Correctional Sergeant 64,459.20 92,747.20 LCS38 05 38.28 6,635.20 79,622.40 Non-Exempt

Correctional Sergeant 64,459.20 92,747.20 LCS38 06 40.44 7,009.60 84,115.20 Non-Exempt

Correctional Sergeant 64,459.20 92,747.20 LCS38 07 42.47 7,361.47 88,337.60 Non-Exempt

Correctional Sergeant 64,459.20 92,747.20 LCS38 08 44.59 7,728.93 92,747.20 Non-Exempt

County Administrative 

Officer

258,037.11 258,037.11 CAOSS Exempt

County Assessor 139,360.86 160,264.75 EASAS 01 67.00 11,613.41 139,360.86 Exempt

County Assessor 139,360.86 160,264.75 EASAS 10 70.35 12,194.10 146,329.25 Exempt

County Assessor 139,360.86 160,264.75 EASAS 15 72.03 12,484.41 149,812.91 Exempt

County Assessor 139,360.86 160,264.75 EASAS 20 73.70 12,774.73 153,296.78 Exempt

County Assessor 139,360.86 160,264.75 EASAS 25 75.38 13,065.09 156,781.09 Exempt

County Assessor 139,360.86 160,264.75 EASAS 30 77.05 13,355.40 160,264.75 Exempt

County Clerk-Recorder 137,715.98 159,613.38 ECLCL 01 66.21 11,476.33 137,715.98 Exempt

County Clerk-Recorder 137,715.98 159,613.38 ECLCL 10 69.52 12,050.16 144,601.93 Exempt

County Clerk-Recorder 137,715.98 159,613.38 ECLCL 15 71.26 12,351.41 148,216.94 Exempt

County Clerk-Recorder 137,715.98 159,613.38 ECLCL 20 73.04 12,660.20 151,922.41 Exempt

County Clerk-Recorder 137,715.98 159,613.38 ECLCL 25 74.87 12,976.69 155,720.28 Exempt

County Clerk-Recorder 137,715.98 159,613.38 ECLCL 30 76.74 13,301.12 159,613.38 Exempt

County Counsel 239,292.00 239,292.00 COCWV Exempt

County Supervisor 34,471.22 34,471.22 BOSSU Exempt

Criminal Records 

Technician

42,536.00 61,422.40 LNS33 01 20.45 3,544.67 42,536.00 Non-Exempt

Criminal Records 

Technician

42,536.00 61,422.40 LNS33 02 21.63 3,749.20 44,990.40 Non-Exempt

Criminal Records 

Technician

42,536.00 61,422.40 LNS33 03 22.84 3,958.93 47,507.20 Non-Exempt

Criminal Records 

Technician

42,536.00 61,422.40 LNS33 04 24.10 4,177.33 50,128.00 Non-Exempt

Criminal Records 

Technician

42,536.00 61,422.40 LNS33 05 25.53 4,425.20 53,102.40 Non-Exempt

Criminal Records 

Technician

42,536.00 61,422.40 LNS33 06 26.79 4,643.60 55,723.20 Non-Exempt

Criminal Records 

Technician

42,536.00 61,422.40 LNS33 07 28.14 4,877.60 58,531.20 Non-Exempt

Criminal Records 

Technician

42,536.00 61,422.40 LNS33 08 29.53 5,118.53 61,422.40 Non-Exempt

Crisis Counselor 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 01 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Crisis Counselor 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 02 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Crisis Counselor 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 03 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Crisis Counselor 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 04 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Crisis Counselor 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 05 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Crisis Counselor 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 06 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Crisis Counselor 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 07 39.88 6,912.53 82,950.40 Non-Exempt

Crisis Counselor 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 08 40.88 7,085.87 85,030.40 Non-Exempt

Crisis Counselor 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 09 41.82 7,248.80 86,985.60 Non-Exempt

Custodian 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 01 17.11 2,965.73 35,588.80 Non-Exempt

Custodian 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 02 18.09 3,135.60 37,627.20 Non-Exempt
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Custodian 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 03 19.07 3,305.47 39,665.60 Non-Exempt

Custodian 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 04 20.12 3,487.47 41,849.60 Non-Exempt

Custodian 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 05 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Custodian 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 06 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Custodian 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 07 23.05 3,995.33 47,944.00 Non-Exempt

Custodian 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 08 23.63 4,095.87 49,150.40 Non-Exempt

Custodian 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 09 24.22 4,198.13 50,377.60 Non-Exempt

Custodian 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 10 24.73 4,286.53 51,438.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 01 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Deputy Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 02 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Deputy Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 03 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Deputy Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 04 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Deputy Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 05 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Deputy Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 06 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Deputy Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 07 53.11 9,205.41 110,464.96 Exempt

Deputy Agricultural 

Commissioner/Sealer

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 08 54.44 9,435.54 113,226.49 Exempt

Deputy Chief Probation 

Officer

104,847.43 141,888.22 MPS45 01 50.41 8,737.29 104,847.43 Exempt

Deputy Chief Probation 

Officer

104,847.43 141,888.22 MPS45 02 53.00 9,186.43 110,237.16 Exempt

Deputy Chief Probation 

Officer

104,847.43 141,888.22 MPS45 03 56.02 9,710.26 116,523.15 Exempt

Deputy Chief Probation 

Officer

104,847.43 141,888.22 MPS45 04 58.79 10,190.79 122,289.52 Exempt

Deputy Chief Probation 

Officer

104,847.43 141,888.22 MPS45 05 61.82 10,714.68 128,576.18 Exempt

Deputy Chief Probation 

Officer

104,847.43 141,888.22 MPS45 06 64.93 11,254.22 135,050.61 Exempt

Deputy Chief Probation 

Officer

104,847.43 141,888.22 MPS45 07 66.55 11,535.63 138,427.60 Exempt

Deputy Chief Probation 

Officer

104,847.43 141,888.22 MPS45 08 68.22 11,824.02 141,888.22 Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 01 17.60 3,050.67 36,608.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 02 18.60 3,224.00 38,688.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 03 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 04 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 05 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 06 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 07 23.71 4,109.73 49,316.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 08 24.29 4,210.27 50,523.20 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 01 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 02 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 03 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 04 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 05 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 06 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 07 26.42 4,579.47 54,953.60 Non-Exempt
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Deputy Clerk Recorder II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 08 27.10 4,697.33 56,368.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 09 27.72 4,804.80 57,657.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 01 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 02 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 03 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 04 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 05 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 06 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 07 27.96 4,846.40 58,156.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 08 28.67 4,969.47 59,633.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 09 29.33 5,083.87 61,006.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Clerk Recorder III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 10 30.00 5,200.00 62,400.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy County 

Administrative Officer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 01 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Deputy County 

Administrative Officer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 02 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Deputy County 

Administrative Officer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 03 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Deputy County 

Administrative Officer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 04 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Deputy County 

Administrative Officer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 05 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Deputy County 

Administrative Officer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 06 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Deputy County 

Administrative Officer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 07 71.46 12,386.22 148,634.60 Exempt

Deputy County 

Administrative Officer

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 08 73.25 12,695.87 152,350.46 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel I 88,331.04 119,046.65 DCC44 01 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel I 88,331.04 119,046.65 DCC44 02 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel I 88,331.04 119,046.65 DCC44 03 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel I 88,331.04 119,046.65 DCC44 04 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel I 88,331.04 119,046.65 DCC44 05 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel I 88,331.04 119,046.65 DCC44 06 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel I 88,331.04 119,046.65 DCC44 07 55.84 9,678.60 116,143.17 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel I 88,331.04 119,046.65 DCC44 08 57.23 9,920.55 119,046.65 Exempt

Run Date 1/30/2026 Page 28 of 95



Sutter County Salary Resolution

Effective 1/1/2026

Class Title Minimum Maximum Pay Grade Step Hourly Monthly Annual FLSA

Deputy County Counsel II 97,149.04 131,534.64 DCC46 01 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel II 97,149.04 131,534.64 DCC46 02 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel II 97,149.04 131,534.64 DCC46 03 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel II 97,149.04 131,534.64 DCC46 04 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel II 97,149.04 131,534.64 DCC46 05 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel II 97,149.04 131,534.64 DCC46 06 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel II 97,149.04 131,534.64 DCC46 07 61.70 10,693.87 128,326.46 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel II 97,149.04 131,534.64 DCC46 08 63.24 10,961.22 131,534.64 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel III 107,770.97 144,983.88 DCC48 01 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel III 107,770.97 144,983.88 DCC48 02 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel III 107,770.97 144,983.88 DCC48 03 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel III 107,770.97 144,983.88 DCC48 04 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel III 107,770.97 144,983.88 DCC48 05 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel III 107,770.97 144,983.88 DCC48 06 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel III 107,770.97 144,983.88 DCC48 07 68.00 11,787.30 141,447.64 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel III 107,770.97 144,983.88 DCC48 08 69.70 12,081.99 144,983.88 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel 

IV

119,016.58 159,933.44 DCC50 01 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel 

IV

119,016.58 159,933.44 DCC50 02 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel 

IV

119,016.58 159,933.44 DCC50 03 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel 

IV

119,016.58 159,933.44 DCC50 04 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel 

IV

119,016.58 159,933.44 DCC50 05 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel 

IV

119,016.58 159,933.44 DCC50 06 73.19 12,685.58 152,226.90 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel 

IV

119,016.58 159,933.44 DCC50 07 75.02 13,002.71 156,032.57 Exempt

Deputy County Counsel 

IV

119,016.58 159,933.44 DCC50 08 76.89 13,327.79 159,933.44 Exempt

Deputy Director 

Information Technology

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 01 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Deputy Director 

Information Technology

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 02 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Deputy Director 

Information Technology

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 03 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt
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Deputy Director 

Information Technology

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 04 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Deputy Director 

Information Technology

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 05 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Deputy Director 

Information Technology

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 06 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Deputy Director 

Information Technology

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 07 71.46 12,386.22 148,634.60 Exempt

Deputy Director 

Information Technology

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 08 73.25 12,695.87 152,350.46 Exempt

Deputy Director of 

Planning & Building

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 01 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Deputy Director of 

Planning & Building

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 02 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Deputy Director of 

Planning & Building

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 03 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Deputy Director of 

Planning & Building

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 04 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Deputy Director of 

Planning & Building

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 05 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Deputy Director of 

Planning & Building

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 06 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Deputy Director of 

Planning & Building

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 07 71.46 12,386.22 148,634.60 Exempt

Deputy Director of 

Planning & Building

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 08 73.25 12,695.87 152,350.46 Exempt

Deputy District Attorney I 86,361.60 116,209.60 PAT44 01 41.52 7,196.80 86,361.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney I 86,361.60 116,209.60 PAT44 02 43.43 7,527.87 90,334.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney I 86,361.60 116,209.60 PAT44 03 45.66 7,914.40 94,972.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney I 86,361.60 116,209.60 PAT44 04 48.26 8,365.07 100,380.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney I 86,361.60 116,209.60 PAT44 05 50.65 8,779.33 105,352.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney I 86,361.60 116,209.60 PAT44 06 53.19 9,219.60 110,635.20 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney I 86,361.60 116,209.60 PAT44 07 54.51 9,448.40 113,380.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney I 86,361.60 116,209.60 PAT44 08 55.87 9,684.13 116,209.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney II 100,380.80 135,012.80 PAT47 01 48.26 8,365.07 100,380.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney II 100,380.80 135,012.80 PAT47 02 50.65 8,779.33 105,352.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney II 100,380.80 135,012.80 PAT47 03 53.26 9,231.73 110,780.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney II 100,380.80 135,012.80 PAT47 04 55.93 9,694.53 116,334.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney II 100,380.80 135,012.80 PAT47 05 58.84 10,198.93 122,387.20 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney II 100,380.80 135,012.80 PAT47 06 61.78 10,708.53 128,502.40 Non-Exempt
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Deputy District Attorney II 100,380.80 135,012.80 PAT47 07 63.32 10,975.47 131,705.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney II 100,380.80 135,012.80 PAT47 08 64.91 11,251.07 135,012.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney III 116,313.60 155,854.40 PAT50 01 55.92 9,692.80 116,313.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney III 116,313.60 155,854.40 PAT50 02 58.72 10,178.13 122,137.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney III 116,313.60 155,854.40 PAT50 03 61.65 10,686.00 128,232.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney III 116,313.60 155,854.40 PAT50 04 64.73 11,219.87 134,638.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney III 116,313.60 155,854.40 PAT50 05 67.97 11,781.47 141,377.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney III 116,313.60 155,854.40 PAT50 06 71.37 12,370.80 148,449.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney III 116,313.60 155,854.40 PAT50 07 73.15 12,679.33 152,152.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney III 116,313.60 155,854.40 PAT50 08 74.99 12,998.27 155,979.20 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney IV 130,769.60 175,344.00 SAT52 01 62.87 10,897.47 130,769.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney IV 130,769.60 175,344.00 SAT52 02 66.01 11,441.73 137,300.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney IV 130,769.60 175,344.00 SAT52 03 69.31 12,013.73 144,164.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney IV 130,769.60 175,344.00 SAT52 04 72.77 12,613.47 151,361.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney IV 130,769.60 175,344.00 SAT52 05 76.41 13,244.40 158,932.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney IV 130,769.60 175,344.00 SAT52 06 80.24 13,908.27 166,899.20 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney IV 130,769.60 175,344.00 SAT52 07 82.24 14,254.93 171,059.20 Non-Exempt

Deputy District Attorney IV 130,769.60 175,344.00 SAT52 08 84.30 14,612.00 175,344.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer I 59,238.40 85,280.00 PRS36 01 28.48 4,936.53 59,238.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer I 59,238.40 85,280.00 PRS36 02 30.12 5,220.80 62,649.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer I 59,238.40 85,280.00 PRS36 03 31.82 5,515.47 66,185.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer I 59,238.40 85,280.00 PRS36 04 33.58 5,820.53 69,846.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer I 59,238.40 85,280.00 PRS36 05 35.40 6,136.00 73,632.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer I 59,238.40 85,280.00 PRS36 06 37.30 6,465.33 77,584.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer I 59,238.40 85,280.00 PRS36 07 38.22 6,624.80 79,497.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer I 59,238.40 85,280.00 PRS36 08 39.15 6,786.00 81,432.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer I 59,238.40 85,280.00 PRS36 09 40.09 6,948.93 83,387.20 Non-Exempt
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Deputy Probation Officer I 59,238.40 85,280.00 PRS36 10 41.00 7,106.67 85,280.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer 

II

66,185.60 90,688.00 PRS38 01 31.82 5,515.47 66,185.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer 

II

66,185.60 90,688.00 PRS38 02 33.58 5,820.53 69,846.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer 

II

66,185.60 90,688.00 PRS38 03 35.40 6,136.00 73,632.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer 

II

66,185.60 90,688.00 PRS38 04 37.30 6,465.33 77,584.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer 

II

66,185.60 90,688.00 PRS38 05 39.30 6,812.00 81,744.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer 

II

66,185.60 90,688.00 PRS38 06 41.52 7,196.80 86,361.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer 

II

66,185.60 90,688.00 PRS38 07 42.56 7,377.07 88,524.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy Probation Officer 

II

66,185.60 90,688.00 PRS38 08 43.60 7,557.33 90,688.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Public Guardian - 

Conservator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 01 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Public Guardian - 

Conservator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 02 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Public Guardian - 

Conservator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 03 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Public Guardian - 

Conservator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 04 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Deputy Public Guardian - 

Conservator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 05 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Public Guardian - 

Conservator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 06 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Deputy Public Guardian - 

Conservator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 07 37.87 6,564.13 78,769.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Public Guardian - 

Conservator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 08 38.82 6,728.80 80,745.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 01 35.38 6,132.53 73,590.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 02 37.33 6,470.53 77,646.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 03 39.37 6,824.13 81,889.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 04 41.47 7,188.13 86,257.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 05 43.70 7,574.67 90,896.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 06 46.17 8,002.80 96,033.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 07 48.48 8,403.20 100,838.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 08 50.90 8,822.67 105,872.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff I 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 01 35.38 6,132.53 73,590.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff I 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 02 37.33 6,470.53 77,646.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff I 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 03 39.37 6,824.13 81,889.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff I 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 04 41.47 7,188.13 86,257.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff I 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 05 43.70 7,574.67 90,896.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff I 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 06 46.17 8,002.80 96,033.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff I 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 07 48.48 8,403.20 100,838.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff I 73,590.40 105,872.00 LPO40 08 50.90 8,822.67 105,872.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff II 38,168.00 38,168.00 LPO28 01 18.16 3,147.73 37,772.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff Trainee 65,728.00 94,536.00 LPO38 01 31.60 5,477.33 65,728.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff Trainee 65,728.00 94,536.00 LPO38 02 33.32 5,775.47 69,305.60 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff Trainee 65,728.00 94,536.00 LPO38 03 35.15 6,092.67 73,112.00 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff Trainee 65,728.00 94,536.00 LPO38 04 37.02 6,416.80 77,001.60 Non-Exempt
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Deputy Sheriff Trainee 65,728.00 94,536.00 LPO38 05 39.01 6,761.73 81,140.80 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff Trainee 65,728.00 94,536.00 LPO38 06 41.23 7,146.53 85,758.40 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff Trainee 65,728.00 94,536.00 LPO38 07 43.29 7,503.60 90,043.20 Non-Exempt

Deputy Sheriff Trainee 65,728.00 94,536.00 LPO38 08 45.45 7,878.00 94,536.00 Non-Exempt

Development Officer 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 01 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Development Officer 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 02 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Development Officer 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 03 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Development Officer 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 04 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Development Officer 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 05 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Development Officer 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 06 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Development Officer 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 07 37.87 6,564.13 78,769.60 Non-Exempt

Development Officer 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 08 38.82 6,728.80 80,745.60 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 01 20.12 3,487.47 41,849.60 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 02 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 03 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 04 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 05 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 06 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 07 27.19 4,712.93 56,555.20 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 08 27.86 4,829.07 57,948.80 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 09 28.50 4,940.00 59,280.00 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 01 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 02 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 03 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 04 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 05 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 06 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 07 30.29 5,250.27 63,003.20 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 08 31.03 5,378.53 64,542.40 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician III

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 01 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician III

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 02 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician III

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 03 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician III

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 04 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt
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Development Services 

Technician III

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 05 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician III

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 06 32.81 5,687.07 68,244.80 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician III

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 07 33.62 5,827.47 69,929.60 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician III

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 08 34.47 5,974.80 71,697.60 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician III

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 09 35.27 6,113.47 73,361.60 Non-Exempt

Development Services 

Technician III

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 10 36.08 6,253.87 75,046.40 Non-Exempt

Director of Development 

Services

145,009.19 194,179.25 MGT54 01 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Director of Development 

Services

145,009.19 194,179.25 MGT54 02 73.19 12,685.58 152,226.90 Exempt

Director of Development 

Services

145,009.19 194,179.25 MGT54 03 76.51 13,262.49 159,149.85 Exempt

Director of Development 

Services

145,009.19 194,179.25 MGT54 04 80.30 13,918.30 167,019.56 Exempt

Director of Development 

Services

145,009.19 194,179.25 MGT54 05 84.29 14,609.87 175,318.42 Exempt

Director of Development 

Services

145,009.19 194,179.25 MGT54 06 88.86 15,401.90 184,822.84 Exempt

Director of Development 

Services

145,009.19 194,179.25 MGT54 07 91.08 15,786.94 189,443.26 Exempt

Director of Development 

Services

145,009.19 194,179.25 MGT54 08 93.36 16,181.60 194,179.25 Exempt

Director of Health & 

Human Services

159,149.85 218,956.76 MGT56 01 76.51 13,262.49 159,149.85 Exempt

Director of Health & 

Human Services

159,149.85 218,956.76 MGT56 02 80.30 13,918.30 167,019.56 Exempt

Director of Health & 

Human Services

159,149.85 218,956.76 MGT56 03 84.29 14,609.87 175,318.42 Exempt

Director of Health & 

Human Services

159,149.85 218,956.76 MGT56 04 88.86 15,401.90 184,822.84 Exempt

Director of Health & 

Human Services

159,149.85 218,956.76 MGT56 05 93.26 16,165.12 193,981.45 Exempt

Director of Health & 

Human Services

159,149.85 218,956.76 MGT56 06 97.92 16,973.42 203,681.08 Exempt

Director of Health & 

Human Services

159,149.85 218,956.76 MGT56 07 100.37 17,397.72 208,772.62 Exempt

Director of Health & 

Human Services

159,149.85 218,956.76 MGT56 08 102.88 17,832.65 213,991.83 Exempt

Director of Health & 

Human Services

159,149.85 218,956.76 MGT56 09 105.27 18,246.40 218,956.76 Exempt

Director of Library 

Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 01 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Director of Library 

Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 02 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Director of Library 

Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 03 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Director of Library 

Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 04 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt
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Director of Library 

Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 05 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Director of Library 

Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 06 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Director of Library 

Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 07 58.65 10,165.99 121,991.90 Exempt

Director of Library 

Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 08 60.12 10,420.14 125,041.67 Exempt

Director of Library 

Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 09 61.51 10,661.88 127,942.55 Exempt

Director of Library 

Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 10 62.94 10,909.82 130,917.89 Exempt

Director of Psychiatric 

Nursing

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 01 44.80 7,765.33 93,184.00 Non-Exempt

Director of Psychiatric 

Nursing

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 02 47.05 8,155.33 97,864.00 Non-Exempt

Director of Psychiatric 

Nursing

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 03 49.39 8,560.93 102,731.20 Non-Exempt

Director of Psychiatric 

Nursing

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 04 51.86 8,989.07 107,868.80 Non-Exempt

Director of Psychiatric 

Nursing

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 05 54.45 9,438.00 113,256.00 Non-Exempt

Director of Psychiatric 

Nursing

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 06 57.18 9,911.20 118,934.40 Non-Exempt

Director of Psychiatric 

Nursing

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 07 58.60 10,157.33 121,888.00 Non-Exempt

Director of Psychiatric 

Nursing

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 08 60.07 10,412.13 124,945.60 Non-Exempt

Director Public Health 

Nursing

113,348.12 151,914.19 MNU47 01 54.49 9,445.68 113,348.12 Exempt

Director Public Health 

Nursing

113,348.12 151,914.19 MNU47 02 57.19 9,913.18 118,958.15 Exempt

Director Public Health 

Nursing

113,348.12 151,914.19 MNU47 03 60.05 10,408.82 124,905.78 Exempt

Director Public Health 

Nursing

113,348.12 151,914.19 MNU47 04 63.05 10,929.25 131,150.95 Exempt

Director Public Health 

Nursing

113,348.12 151,914.19 MNU47 05 66.21 11,475.70 137,708.41 Exempt

Director Public Health 

Nursing

113,348.12 151,914.19 MNU47 06 69.52 12,049.49 144,593.92 Exempt

Director Public Health 

Nursing

113,348.12 151,914.19 MNU47 07 71.25 12,350.74 148,208.93 Exempt

Director Public Health 

Nursing

113,348.12 151,914.19 MNU47 08 73.04 12,659.52 151,914.19 Exempt

District Attorney 203,305.12 235,631.36 EDADA 01 97.74 16,942.09 203,305.12 Exempt

District Attorney 203,305.12 235,631.36 EDADA 10 102.63 17,789.20 213,470.38 Exempt

District Attorney 203,305.12 235,631.36 EDADA 15 105.20 18,233.93 218,807.14 Exempt

District Attorney 203,305.12 235,631.36 EDADA 20 107.83 18,689.78 224,277.32 Exempt

District Attorney 203,305.12 235,631.36 EDADA 25 110.52 19,157.02 229,884.25 Exempt

District Attorney 203,305.12 235,631.36 EDADA 30 113.28 19,635.95 235,631.36 Exempt

District Attorney 

Investigations Lieutenant

109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 01 52.63 9,122.94 109,475.22 Exempt

District Attorney 

Investigations Lieutenant

109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 02 55.33 9,590.81 115,089.74 Exempt
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District Attorney 

Investigations Lieutenant

109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 03 58.48 10,136.75 121,641.04 Exempt

District Attorney 

Investigations Lieutenant

109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 04 61.41 10,643.65 127,723.74 Exempt

District Attorney 

Investigations Lieutenant

109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 05 64.48 11,175.74 134,108.83 Exempt

District Attorney 

Investigations Lieutenant

109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 06 67.70 11,734.55 140,814.65 Exempt

District Attorney 

Investigations Lieutenant

109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 07 71.08 12,321.33 147,855.97 Exempt

District Attorney 

Investigations Lieutenant

109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 08 74.64 12,937.36 155,248.26 Exempt

Division Commander 121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 01 58.48 10,136.75 121,641.04 Exempt

Division Commander 121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 02 61.41 10,643.65 127,723.74 Exempt

Division Commander 121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 03 64.48 11,175.74 134,108.83 Exempt

Division Commander 121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 04 67.70 11,734.55 140,814.65 Exempt

Division Commander 121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 05 71.08 12,321.33 147,855.97 Exempt

Division Commander 121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 06 74.64 12,937.36 155,248.26 Exempt

Division Commander 121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 07 78.37 13,584.23 163,010.71 Exempt

Division Commander 121,641.03 171,161.22 MLA47 08 82.29 14,263.44 171,161.22 Exempt

Economic Development 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 01 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Economic Development 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 02 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Economic Development 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 03 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Economic Development 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 04 73.19 12,685.58 152,226.90 Exempt

Economic Development 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 05 76.51 13,262.49 159,149.85 Exempt

Economic Development 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 06 80.30 13,918.30 167,019.56 Exempt

Economic Development 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 07 82.31 14,266.26 171,195.06 Exempt

Economic Development 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 08 84.36 14,622.91 175,474.87 Exempt

Economic Development 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 09 86.47 14,988.13 179,857.60 Exempt

Economic Development 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 10 88.33 15,310.15 183,721.78 Exempt

Elections Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 01 17.60 3,050.67 36,608.00 Non-Exempt

Elections Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 02 18.60 3,224.00 38,688.00 Non-Exempt

Elections Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 03 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Elections Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 04 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Elections Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 05 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Elections Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 06 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Elections Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 07 23.71 4,109.73 49,316.80 Non-Exempt

Elections Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 08 24.29 4,210.27 50,523.20 Non-Exempt

Elections Clerk II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 01 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Elections Clerk II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 02 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Elections Clerk II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 03 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Elections Clerk II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 04 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Elections Clerk II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 05 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Elections Clerk II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 06 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Elections Clerk II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 07 26.42 4,579.47 54,953.60 Non-Exempt
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Elections Clerk II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 08 27.10 4,697.33 56,368.00 Non-Exempt

Elections Clerk II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 09 27.72 4,804.80 57,657.60 Non-Exempt

Emergency Operations 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 01 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Emergency Operations 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 02 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Emergency Operations 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 03 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Emergency Operations 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 04 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Emergency Operations 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 05 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Emergency Operations 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 06 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Emergency Operations 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 07 61.70 10,693.87 128,326.46 Exempt

Emergency Operations 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 08 63.24 10,961.22 131,534.64 Exempt

Emergency Operations 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 09 64.70 11,215.53 134,586.35 Exempt

Emergency Services 

Coordinator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 01 34.37 5,957.36 71,488.37 Exempt

Emergency Services 

Coordinator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 02 36.21 6,277.12 75,325.41 Exempt

Emergency Services 

Coordinator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 03 38.17 6,615.90 79,390.77 Exempt

Emergency Services 

Coordinator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 04 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Emergency Services 

Coordinator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 05 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Emergency Services 

Coordinator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 06 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Emergency Services 

Coordinator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 07 45.53 7,892.44 94,709.31 Exempt

Emergency Services 

Coordinator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 08 46.67 8,089.75 97,076.96 Exempt

Engineer-Architect 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 01 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Engineer-Architect 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 02 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Engineer-Architect 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 03 52.42 9,086.13 109,033.60 Non-Exempt

Engineer-Architect 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 04 55.14 9,557.60 114,691.20 Non-Exempt

Engineer-Architect 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 05 57.90 10,036.00 120,432.00 Non-Exempt

Engineer-Architect 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 06 60.79 10,536.93 126,443.20 Non-Exempt

Engineer-Architect 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 07 62.31 10,800.40 129,604.80 Non-Exempt

Engineer-Architect 98,779.20 132,849.60 PRO48 08 63.87 11,070.80 132,849.60 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician I 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 01 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician I 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 02 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician I 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 03 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician I 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 04 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician I 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 05 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician I 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 06 32.81 5,687.07 68,244.80 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician I 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 07 33.62 5,827.47 69,929.60 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician I 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 08 34.47 5,974.80 71,697.60 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician I 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 09 35.27 6,113.47 73,361.60 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician I 52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 10 36.08 6,253.87 75,046.40 Non-Exempt
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Engineering Technician II 58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 01 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician II 58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 02 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician II 58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 03 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician II 58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 04 32.81 5,687.07 68,244.80 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician II 58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 05 34.57 5,992.13 71,905.60 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician II 58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 06 36.30 6,292.00 75,504.00 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician II 58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 07 37.21 6,449.73 77,396.80 Non-Exempt

Engineering Technician II 58,219.20 79,331.20 GEN38 08 38.14 6,610.93 79,331.20 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 01 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Environmental Health 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 02 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Environmental Health 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 03 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Environmental Health 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 04 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Environmental Health 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 05 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Environmental Health 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 06 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Environmental Health 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 07 61.70 10,693.87 128,326.46 Exempt

Environmental Health 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 08 63.24 10,961.22 131,534.64 Exempt

Environmental Health 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 09 64.70 11,215.53 134,586.35 Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist I

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 01 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist I

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 02 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist I

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 03 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist I

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 04 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist I

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 05 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist I

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 06 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist I

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 07 35.84 6,212.27 74,547.20 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist I

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 08 36.74 6,368.27 76,419.20 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 01 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 02 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt
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Environmental Health 

Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 03 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 04 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 05 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 06 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 07 39.88 6,912.53 82,950.40 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 08 40.88 7,085.87 85,030.40 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 09 41.82 7,248.80 86,985.60 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 01 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 02 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 03 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 04 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 05 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 06 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 07 43.85 7,600.67 91,208.00 Non-Exempt

Environmental Health 

Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 08 44.96 7,793.07 93,516.80 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 01 19.07 3,305.47 39,665.60 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 02 20.12 3,487.47 41,849.60 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 03 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 04 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 05 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 06 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 07 25.70 4,454.67 53,456.00 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 08 26.34 4,565.60 54,787.20 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 01 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 02 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 03 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 04 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 05 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 06 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 07 28.70 4,974.67 59,696.00 Non-Exempt

Equipment Mechanic II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 08 29.41 5,097.73 61,172.80 Non-Exempt

Evidence Technician 46,945.60 67,932.80 LET34 01 22.57 3,912.13 46,945.60 Non-Exempt

Evidence Technician 46,945.60 67,932.80 LET34 02 23.82 4,128.80 49,545.60 Non-Exempt

Evidence Technician 46,945.60 67,932.80 LET34 03 25.14 4,357.60 52,291.20 Non-Exempt

Evidence Technician 46,945.60 67,932.80 LET34 04 26.62 4,614.13 55,369.60 Non-Exempt

Evidence Technician 46,945.60 67,932.80 LET34 05 28.08 4,867.20 58,406.40 Non-Exempt

Evidence Technician 46,945.60 67,932.80 LET34 06 29.63 5,135.87 61,630.40 Non-Exempt

Evidence Technician 46,945.60 67,932.80 LET34 07 31.10 5,390.67 64,688.00 Non-Exempt

Evidence Technician 46,945.60 67,932.80 LET34 08 32.66 5,661.07 67,932.80 Non-Exempt
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Executive Director - First 

5

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 01 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Executive Director - First 

5

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 02 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Executive Director - First 

5

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 03 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Executive Director - First 

5

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 04 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Executive Director - First 

5

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 05 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Executive Director - First 

5

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 06 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Executive Director - First 

5

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 07 68.00 11,787.30 141,447.64 Exempt

Executive Director - First 

5

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 08 69.70 12,081.99 144,983.88 Exempt

Executive Director - First 

5

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 09 71.45 12,384.04 148,608.47 Exempt

Executive Director - First 

5

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 10 72.98 12,649.80 151,797.56 Exempt

Executive Secretary I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 01 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 02 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 03 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 04 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 05 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 06 30.24 5,241.60 62,899.20 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 07 30.98 5,369.87 64,438.40 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 08 31.77 5,506.80 66,081.60 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary I 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 09 32.50 5,633.33 67,600.00 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 01 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 02 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 03 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 04 30.24 5,241.60 62,899.20 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 05 31.74 5,501.60 66,019.20 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 06 33.34 5,778.93 69,347.20 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 07 34.16 5,921.07 71,052.80 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 08 35.02 6,070.13 72,841.60 Non-Exempt

Executive Secretary II 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 09 35.83 6,210.53 74,526.40 Non-Exempt

Facilities Maintenance 

Superintendent

75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 01 36.21 6,277.12 75,325.41 Exempt

Facilities Maintenance 

Superintendent

75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 02 38.17 6,615.90 79,390.77 Exempt

Facilities Maintenance 

Superintendent

75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 03 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Facilities Maintenance 

Superintendent

75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 04 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Facilities Maintenance 

Superintendent

75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 05 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Facilities Maintenance 

Superintendent

75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 06 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Facilities Maintenance 

Superintendent

75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 07 47.87 8,298.13 99,577.50 Exempt

Facilities Maintenance 

Superintendent

75,325.41 102,067.02 MGT41 08 49.07 8,505.59 102,067.02 Exempt

Fire Battalion Chief 96,784.00 129,854.44 MGS47 01 46.53 8,065.33 96,784.00 Exempt
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Fire Battalion Chief 96,784.00 129,854.44 MGS47 02 48.83 8,464.44 101,573.30 Exempt

Fire Battalion Chief 96,784.00 129,854.44 MGS47 03 51.34 8,899.60 106,795.20 Exempt

Fire Battalion Chief 96,784.00 129,854.44 MGS47 04 53.93 9,347.75 112,173.03 Exempt

Fire Battalion Chief 96,784.00 129,854.44 MGS47 05 56.63 9,815.18 117,782.12 Exempt

Fire Battalion Chief 96,784.00 129,854.44 MGS47 06 59.46 10,305.92 123,671.04 Exempt

Fire Battalion Chief 96,784.00 129,854.44 MGS47 07 60.94 10,563.57 126,762.85 Exempt

Fire Battalion Chief 96,784.00 129,854.44 MGS47 08 62.43 10,821.20 129,854.44 Exempt

Fire Captain 71,809.92 101,075.52 FIR43 01 24.66 5,984.16 71,809.92 Non-Exempt

Fire Captain 71,809.92 101,075.52 FIR43 02 25.90 6,285.07 75,420.80 Non-Exempt

Fire Captain 71,809.92 101,075.52 FIR43 03 27.20 6,600.53 79,206.40 Non-Exempt

Fire Captain 71,809.92 101,075.52 FIR43 04 28.55 6,928.13 83,137.60 Non-Exempt

Fire Captain 71,809.92 101,075.52 FIR43 05 29.98 7,275.15 87,301.76 Non-Exempt

Fire Captain 71,809.92 101,075.52 FIR43 06 31.48 7,639.15 91,669.76 Non-Exempt

Fire Captain 71,809.92 101,075.52 FIR43 07 33.05 8,020.13 96,241.60 Non-Exempt

Fire Captain 71,809.92 101,075.52 FIR43 08 34.71 8,422.96 101,075.52 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 01 21.31 5,171.23 62,054.72 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 02 22.37 5,428.45 65,141.44 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 03 23.50 5,702.67 68,432.00 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 04 24.66 5,984.16 71,809.92 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 05 25.90 6,285.07 75,420.80 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 06 27.20 6,600.53 79,206.40 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 07 28.55 6,928.13 83,137.60 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 08 29.98 7,275.15 87,301.76 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer - LT 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 01 21.31 5,171.23 62,054.72 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer - LT 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 02 22.37 5,428.45 65,141.44 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer - LT 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 03 23.50 5,702.67 68,432.00 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer - LT 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 04 24.66 5,984.16 71,809.92 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer - LT 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 05 25.90 6,285.07 75,420.80 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer - LT 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 06 27.20 6,600.53 79,206.40 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer - LT 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 07 28.55 6,928.13 83,137.60 Non-Exempt

Fire Engineer - LT 62,054.72 87,301.76 FIR40 08 29.98 7,275.15 87,301.76 Non-Exempt

Fire Services Manager 117,997.66 158,186.50 MGS51 01 56.73 9,833.14 117,997.66 Exempt

Fire Services Manager 117,997.66 158,186.50 MGS51 02 59.56 10,323.67 123,884.04 Exempt

Fire Services Manager 117,997.66 158,186.50 MGS51 03 62.53 10,838.60 130,063.20 Exempt

Fire Services Manager 117,997.66 158,186.50 MGS51 04 65.66 11,380.53 136,566.34 Exempt

Fire Services Manager 117,997.66 158,186.50 MGS51 05 68.94 11,949.54 143,394.49 Exempt

Fire Services Manager 117,997.66 158,186.50 MGS51 06 72.39 12,547.02 150,564.22 Exempt

Fire Services Manager 117,997.66 158,186.50 MGS51 07 74.20 12,860.70 154,328.37 Exempt

Fire Services Manager 117,997.66 158,186.50 MGS51 08 76.05 13,182.21 158,186.50 Exempt

Firefighter 55,735.68 79,206.40 FIR38 01 19.14 4,644.64 55,735.68 Non-Exempt

Firefighter 55,735.68 79,206.40 FIR38 02 20.20 4,901.87 58,822.40 Non-Exempt

Firefighter 55,735.68 79,206.40 FIR38 03 21.31 5,171.23 62,054.72 Non-Exempt

Firefighter 55,735.68 79,206.40 FIR38 04 22.37 5,428.45 65,141.44 Non-Exempt

Firefighter 55,735.68 79,206.40 FIR38 05 23.50 5,702.67 68,432.00 Non-Exempt

Firefighter 55,735.68 79,206.40 FIR38 06 24.66 5,984.16 71,809.92 Non-Exempt

Firefighter 55,735.68 79,206.40 FIR38 07 25.90 6,285.07 75,420.80 Non-Exempt

Firefighter 55,735.68 79,206.40 FIR38 08 27.20 6,600.53 79,206.40 Non-Exempt

Fleet Maintenance 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 01 29.79 5,163.60 61,963.20 Non-Exempt

Fleet Maintenance 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 02 31.43 5,447.87 65,374.40 Non-Exempt

Fleet Maintenance 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 03 33.09 5,735.60 68,827.20 Non-Exempt

Fleet Maintenance 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 04 34.88 6,045.87 72,550.40 Non-Exempt
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Fleet Maintenance 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 05 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

Fleet Maintenance 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 06 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Fleet Maintenance 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 07 39.76 6,891.73 82,700.80 Non-Exempt

Fleet Maintenance 

Supervisor

61,963.20 84,760.00 SUP39 08 40.75 7,063.33 84,760.00 Non-Exempt

Food Service Worker 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 01 19.07 3,305.47 39,665.60 Non-Exempt

Food Service Worker 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 02 20.12 3,487.47 41,849.60 Non-Exempt

Food Service Worker 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 03 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Food Service Worker 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 04 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Food Service Worker 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 05 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Food Service Worker 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 06 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Food Service Worker 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 07 25.70 4,454.67 53,456.00 Non-Exempt

Food Service Worker 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 08 26.34 4,565.60 54,787.20 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist I

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 01 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist I

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 02 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist I

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 03 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist I

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 04 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist I

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 05 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist I

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 06 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist I

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 07 48.67 8,436.13 101,233.60 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist I

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 08 49.88 8,645.87 103,750.40 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist II

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 01 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist II

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 02 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist II

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 03 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist II

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 04 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist II

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 05 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist II

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 06 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist II

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 07 51.16 8,867.73 106,412.80 Non-Exempt

Forensic Mental Health 

Specialist II

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 08 52.43 9,087.87 109,054.40 Non-Exempt

General Services Director 137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 01 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

General Services Director 137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 02 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

General Services Director 137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 03 73.19 12,685.58 152,226.90 Exempt
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General Services Director 137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 04 76.51 13,262.49 159,149.85 Exempt

General Services Director 137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 05 80.30 13,918.30 167,019.56 Exempt

General Services Director 137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 06 84.29 14,609.87 175,318.42 Exempt

General Services Director 137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 07 86.39 14,975.12 179,701.44 Exempt

General Services Director 137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 08 88.55 15,349.50 184,193.97 Exempt

General Services Director 137,997.95 188,467.51 MGT53 09 90.61 15,705.63 188,467.51 Exempt

Geographic Info Systems 

Coordinator

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 01 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Geographic Info Systems 

Coordinator

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 02 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Geographic Info Systems 

Coordinator

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 03 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Geographic Info Systems 

Coordinator

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 04 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Geographic Info Systems 

Coordinator

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 05 52.42 9,086.13 109,033.60 Non-Exempt

Geographic Info Systems 

Coordinator

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 06 55.14 9,557.60 114,691.20 Non-Exempt

Geographic Info Systems 

Coordinator

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 07 56.51 9,795.07 117,540.80 Non-Exempt

Geographic Info Systems 

Coordinator

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 08 57.93 10,041.20 120,494.40 Non-Exempt

Geographic Information 

Systems Analyst

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 01 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Geographic Information 

Systems Analyst

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 02 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Geographic Information 

Systems Analyst

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 03 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Geographic Information 

Systems Analyst

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 04 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Geographic Information 

Systems Analyst

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 05 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Geographic Information 

Systems Analyst

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 06 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Geographic Information 

Systems Analyst

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 07 48.67 8,436.13 101,233.60 Non-Exempt

Geographic Information 

Systems Analyst

76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 08 49.88 8,645.87 103,750.40 Non-Exempt

Groundskeeper I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 01 19.07 3,305.47 39,665.60 Non-Exempt

Groundskeeper I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 02 20.12 3,487.47 41,849.60 Non-Exempt

Groundskeeper I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 03 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Groundskeeper I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 04 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Groundskeeper I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 05 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Groundskeeper I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 06 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Groundskeeper I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 07 25.70 4,454.67 53,456.00 Non-Exempt

Groundskeeper I 39,665.60 54,787.20 GEN31 08 26.34 4,565.60 54,787.20 Non-Exempt

Groundskeeper II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 01 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Groundskeeper II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 02 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Groundskeeper II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 03 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt
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Groundskeeper II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 04 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Groundskeeper II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 05 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Groundskeeper II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 06 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Groundskeeper II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 07 28.70 4,974.67 59,696.00 Non-Exempt

Groundskeeper II 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 08 29.41 5,097.73 61,172.80 Non-Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Branch Director

125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 01 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Branch Director

125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 02 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Branch Director

125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 03 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Branch Director

125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 04 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Branch Director

125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 05 73.19 12,685.58 152,226.90 Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Branch Director

125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 06 76.51 13,262.49 159,149.85 Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Branch Director

125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 07 78.43 13,594.07 163,128.85 Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Branch Director

125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 08 80.39 13,933.91 167,206.97 Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Branch Director

125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 09 82.25 14,257.19 171,086.22 Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Deputy Branch Director

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 01 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Deputy Branch Director

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 02 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Deputy Branch Director

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 03 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Deputy Branch Director

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 04 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Deputy Branch Director

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 05 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Deputy Branch Director

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 06 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Health & Human Services 

Deputy Branch Director

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 07 71.46 12,386.22 148,634.60 Exempt
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Health & Human Services 

Deputy Branch Director

113,310.67 152,350.46 MGT49 08 73.25 12,695.87 152,350.46 Exempt

Health Education & 

Promotion Coordinator

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 01 31.43 5,447.87 65,374.40 Non-Exempt

Health Education & 

Promotion Coordinator

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 02 33.09 5,735.60 68,827.20 Non-Exempt

Health Education & 

Promotion Coordinator

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 03 34.88 6,045.87 72,550.40 Non-Exempt

Health Education & 

Promotion Coordinator

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 04 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

Health Education & 

Promotion Coordinator

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 05 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Health Education & 

Promotion Coordinator

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 06 40.60 7,037.33 84,448.00 Non-Exempt

Health Education & 

Promotion Coordinator

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 07 41.60 7,210.67 86,528.00 Non-Exempt

Health Education & 

Promotion Coordinator

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 08 42.64 7,390.93 88,691.20 Non-Exempt

Health Officer 184,822.84 247,722.39 MGT59 01 88.86 15,401.90 184,822.84 Exempt

Health Officer 184,822.84 247,722.39 MGT59 02 93.26 16,165.12 193,981.45 Exempt

Health Officer 184,822.84 247,722.39 MGT59 03 97.92 16,973.42 203,681.08 Exempt

Health Officer 184,822.84 247,722.39 MGT59 04 102.82 17,822.10 213,865.24 Exempt

Health Officer 184,822.84 247,722.39 MGT59 05 107.96 18,713.18 224,558.15 Exempt

Health Officer 184,822.84 247,722.39 MGT59 06 113.36 19,648.83 235,786.01 Exempt

Health Officer 184,822.84 247,722.39 MGT59 07 116.19 20,140.03 241,680.41 Exempt

Health Officer 184,822.84 247,722.39 MGT59 08 119.10 20,643.53 247,722.39 Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

I

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 01 25.35 4,394.00 52,728.00 Non-Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

I

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 02 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

I

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 03 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

I

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 04 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

I

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 05 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

I

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 06 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

I

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 07 34.02 5,896.80 70,761.60 Non-Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

I

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 08 34.86 6,042.40 72,508.80 Non-Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

I

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 10 36.51 6,328.40 75,940.80 Non-Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 01 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 02 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 03 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 04 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 05 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt
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Health Program Specialist 

II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 06 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 07 35.84 6,212.27 74,547.20 Non-Exempt

Health Program Specialist 

II

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 08 36.74 6,368.27 76,419.20 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic I

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 01 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic I

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 02 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic I

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 03 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic I

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 04 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic I

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 05 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic I

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 06 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic I

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 07 30.29 5,250.27 63,003.20 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic I

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 08 31.03 5,378.53 64,542.40 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic II

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 01 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic II

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 02 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic II

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 03 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic II

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 04 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic II

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 05 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic II

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 06 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic II

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 07 31.93 5,534.53 66,414.40 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic II

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 08 32.73 5,673.20 68,078.40 Non-Exempt

Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic II

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 09 33.49 5,804.93 69,659.20 Non-Exempt

HHS Human Resources 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 01 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

HHS Human Resources 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 02 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

HHS Human Resources 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 03 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

HHS Human Resources 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 04 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

HHS Human Resources 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 05 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

HHS Human Resources 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 06 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

HHS Human Resources 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 07 58.65 10,165.99 121,991.90 Exempt
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HHS Human Resources 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 08 60.12 10,420.14 125,041.67 Exempt

HHS Human Resources 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 09 61.51 10,661.88 127,942.55 Exempt

HHS Human Resources 

Manager

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 10 62.94 10,909.82 130,917.89 Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst I

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 01 29.40 5,096.00 61,152.00 Non-Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst I

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 02 30.87 5,350.80 64,209.60 Non-Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst I

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 03 32.41 5,617.73 67,412.80 Non-Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst I

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 04 34.03 5,898.53 70,782.40 Non-Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst I

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 05 35.74 6,194.93 74,339.20 Non-Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst I

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 06 37.52 6,503.47 78,041.60 Non-Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst I

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 07 38.45 6,664.67 79,976.00 Non-Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst I

61,152.00 81,993.60 CON37 08 39.42 6,832.80 81,993.60 Non-Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst II

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 01 34.37 5,957.36 71,488.37 Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst II

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 02 36.21 6,277.12 75,325.41 Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst II

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 03 38.17 6,615.90 79,390.77 Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst II

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 04 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst II

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 05 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst II

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 06 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst II

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 07 45.53 7,892.44 94,709.31 Exempt

Human Resources 

Analyst II

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 08 46.67 8,089.75 97,076.96 Exempt

Human Resources 

Assistant

52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 01 25.12 4,354.13 52,249.60 Non-Exempt

Human Resources 

Assistant

52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 02 26.50 4,593.33 55,120.00 Non-Exempt

Human Resources 

Assistant

52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 03 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Human Resources 

Assistant

52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 04 29.40 5,096.00 61,152.00 Non-Exempt

Human Resources 

Assistant

52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 05 30.87 5,350.80 64,209.60 Non-Exempt

Human Resources 

Assistant

52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 06 32.41 5,617.73 67,412.80 Non-Exempt

Human Resources 

Assistant

52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 07 33.22 5,758.13 69,097.60 Non-Exempt

Human Resources 

Assistant

52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 08 34.05 5,902.00 70,824.00 Non-Exempt
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Human Resources 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 01 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Human Resources 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 02 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Human Resources 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 03 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Human Resources 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 04 73.19 12,685.58 152,226.90 Exempt

Human Resources 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 05 76.51 13,262.49 159,149.85 Exempt

Human Resources 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 06 80.30 13,918.30 167,019.56 Exempt

Human Resources 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 07 82.31 14,266.26 171,195.06 Exempt

Human Resources 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 08 84.36 14,622.91 175,474.87 Exempt

Human Resources 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 09 86.47 14,988.13 179,857.60 Exempt

Human Resources 

Director

131,442.45 183,721.78 MGT52 10 88.33 15,310.15 183,721.78 Exempt

Information Security 

Analyst

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 01 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Information Security 

Analyst

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 02 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Information Security 

Analyst

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 03 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Information Security 

Analyst

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 04 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Information Security 

Analyst

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 05 52.42 9,086.13 109,033.60 Non-Exempt

Information Security 

Analyst

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 06 55.14 9,557.60 114,691.20 Non-Exempt

Information Security 

Analyst

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 07 56.51 9,795.07 117,540.80 Non-Exempt

Information Security 

Analyst

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 08 57.93 10,041.20 120,494.40 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Analyst I

84,676.80 114,545.60 PRO45 01 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Exempt

Information Technology 

Analyst I

84,676.80 114,545.60 PRO45 02 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Exempt

Information Technology 

Analyst I

84,676.80 114,545.60 PRO45 03 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Exempt

Information Technology 

Analyst I

84,676.80 114,545.60 PRO45 04 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Exempt

Information Technology 

Analyst I

84,676.80 114,545.60 PRO45 05 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Exempt

Information Technology 

Analyst I

84,676.80 114,545.60 PRO45 06 52.42 9,086.13 109,033.60 Exempt

Information Technology 

Analyst I

84,676.80 114,545.60 PRO45 07 53.74 9,314.93 111,779.20 Exempt

Information Technology 

Analyst I

84,676.80 114,545.60 PRO45 08 55.07 9,545.47 114,545.60 Exempt

Information Technology 

Analyst II

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 01 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt
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Information Technology 

Analyst II

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 02 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Analyst II

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 03 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Analyst II

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 04 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Analyst II

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 05 52.42 9,086.13 109,033.60 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Analyst II

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 06 55.14 9,557.60 114,691.20 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Analyst II

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 07 56.51 9,795.07 117,540.80 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Analyst II

89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 08 57.93 10,041.20 120,494.40 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 01 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Information Technology 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 02 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Information Technology 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 03 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Information Technology 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 04 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Information Technology 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 05 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Information Technology 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 06 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Information Technology 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 07 61.70 10,693.87 128,326.46 Exempt

Information Technology 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 08 63.24 10,961.22 131,534.64 Exempt

Information Technology 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 09 64.70 11,215.53 134,586.35 Exempt

Information Technology 

Supervisor

93,766.40 125,736.00 SUP47 01 45.08 7,813.87 93,766.40 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Supervisor

93,766.40 125,736.00 SUP47 02 47.33 8,203.87 98,446.40 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Supervisor

93,766.40 125,736.00 SUP47 03 49.71 8,616.40 103,396.80 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Supervisor

93,766.40 125,736.00 SUP47 04 52.19 9,046.27 108,555.20 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Supervisor

93,766.40 125,736.00 SUP47 05 54.80 9,498.67 113,984.00 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Supervisor

93,766.40 125,736.00 SUP47 06 57.54 9,973.60 119,683.20 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Supervisor

93,766.40 125,736.00 SUP47 07 58.98 10,223.20 122,678.40 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Supervisor

93,766.40 125,736.00 SUP47 08 60.45 10,478.00 125,736.00 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist I

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 01 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist I

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 02 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist I

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 03 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt
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Information Technology 

Support Specialist I

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 04 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist I

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 05 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist I

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 06 32.81 5,687.07 68,244.80 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist I

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 07 33.62 5,827.47 69,929.60 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist I

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 08 34.47 5,974.80 71,697.60 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist I

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 09 35.27 6,113.47 73,361.60 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist I

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 10 36.08 6,253.87 75,046.40 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 01 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 02 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 03 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 04 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 05 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 06 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 07 39.88 6,912.53 82,950.40 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 08 40.88 7,085.87 85,030.40 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist II

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 09 41.82 7,248.80 86,985.60 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 01 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 02 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 03 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 04 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 05 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 06 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 07 43.85 7,600.67 91,208.00 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist III

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 08 44.96 7,793.07 93,516.80 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist IV

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 01 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist IV

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 02 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist IV

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 03 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt
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Information Technology 

Support Specialist IV

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 04 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist IV

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 05 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist IV

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 06 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist IV

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 07 46.37 8,037.47 96,449.60 Non-Exempt

Information Technology 

Support Specialist IV

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 08 47.54 8,240.27 98,883.20 Non-Exempt

Intern 33,280.00 52,000.00 INTRN Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor I 52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 01 25.35 4,394.00 52,728.00 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor I 52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 02 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor I 52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 03 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor I 52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 04 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor I 52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 05 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor I 52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 06 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor I 52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 07 34.02 5,896.80 70,761.60 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor I 52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 08 34.86 6,042.40 72,508.80 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor I 52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 10 36.51 6,328.40 75,940.80 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 01 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 02 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 03 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 04 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 05 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 06 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 07 37.87 6,564.13 78,769.60 Non-Exempt

Intervention Counselor II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 08 38.82 6,728.80 80,745.60 Non-Exempt

Investigative Aide 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 01 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Investigative Aide 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 02 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Investigative Aide 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 03 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Investigative Aide 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 04 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Investigative Aide 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 05 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Investigative Aide 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 06 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Investigative Aide 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 07 31.93 5,534.53 66,414.40 Non-Exempt

Investigative Aide 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 08 32.73 5,673.20 68,078.40 Non-Exempt

Investigative Aide 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 09 33.49 5,804.93 69,659.20 Non-Exempt

Lead Custodian 41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 01 20.12 3,487.47 41,849.60 Non-Exempt

Lead Custodian 41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 02 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Lead Custodian 41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 03 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Lead Custodian 41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 04 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Lead Custodian 41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 05 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Lead Custodian 41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 06 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Lead Custodian 41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 07 27.19 4,712.93 56,555.20 Non-Exempt

Lead Custodian 41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 08 27.86 4,829.07 57,948.80 Non-Exempt

Lead Custodian 41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 09 28.50 4,940.00 59,280.00 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 01 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 02 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 03 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 04 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 05 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 06 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 07 27.96 4,846.40 58,156.80 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 08 28.67 4,969.47 59,633.60 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 09 29.33 5,083.87 61,006.40 Non-Exempt
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Legal Secretary I 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 10 30.00 5,200.00 62,400.00 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 01 22.48 3,896.53 46,758.40 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 02 23.73 4,113.20 49,358.40 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 03 25.12 4,354.13 52,249.60 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 04 26.50 4,593.33 55,120.00 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 05 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 06 29.40 5,096.00 61,152.00 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 07 30.13 5,222.53 62,670.40 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary I - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 08 30.89 5,354.27 64,251.20 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 01 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 02 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 03 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 04 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 05 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 06 30.24 5,241.60 62,899.20 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 07 30.98 5,369.87 64,438.40 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 08 31.77 5,506.80 66,081.60 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II 48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 09 32.50 5,633.33 67,600.00 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II - Con 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 01 25.12 4,354.13 52,249.60 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II - Con 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 02 26.50 4,593.33 55,120.00 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II - Con 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 03 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II - Con 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 04 29.40 5,096.00 61,152.00 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II - Con 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 05 30.87 5,350.80 64,209.60 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II - Con 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 06 32.41 5,617.73 67,412.80 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II - Con 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 07 33.22 5,758.13 69,097.60 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary II - Con 52,249.60 70,824.00 CON34 08 34.05 5,902.00 70,824.00 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary III 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 01 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary III 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 02 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary III 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 03 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary III 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 04 30.24 5,241.60 62,899.20 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary III 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 05 31.74 5,501.60 66,019.20 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary III 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 06 33.34 5,778.93 69,347.20 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary III 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 07 34.16 5,921.07 71,052.80 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary III 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 08 35.02 6,070.13 72,841.60 Non-Exempt

Legal Secretary III 53,643.20 74,526.40 GCL36 09 35.83 6,210.53 74,526.40 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 01 17.60 3,050.67 36,608.00 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 02 18.60 3,224.00 38,688.00 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 03 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 04 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 05 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 06 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 07 23.71 4,109.73 49,316.80 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 08 24.29 4,210.27 50,523.20 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 01 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 02 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 03 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 04 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 05 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 06 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 07 26.42 4,579.47 54,953.60 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 08 27.10 4,697.33 56,368.00 Non-Exempt

Library Assistant II 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 09 27.72 4,804.80 57,657.60 Non-Exempt

Library Services 

Coordinator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 01 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt
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Library Services 

Coordinator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 02 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Library Services 

Coordinator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 03 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Library Services 

Coordinator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 04 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Library Services 

Coordinator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 05 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Library Services 

Coordinator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 06 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Library Services 

Coordinator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 07 35.84 6,212.27 74,547.20 Non-Exempt

Library Services 

Coordinator

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 08 36.74 6,368.27 76,419.20 Non-Exempt

Library Technician 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 01 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Library Technician 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 02 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Library Technician 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 03 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Library Technician 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 04 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Library Technician 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 05 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Library Technician 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 06 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Library Technician 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 07 29.51 5,115.07 61,380.80 Non-Exempt

Library Technician 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 08 30.26 5,245.07 62,940.80 Non-Exempt

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

55,848.00 76,627.20 GNU35 01 26.85 4,654.00 55,848.00 Non-Exempt

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

55,848.00 76,627.20 GNU35 02 28.20 4,888.00 58,656.00 Non-Exempt

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

55,848.00 76,627.20 GNU35 03 29.61 5,132.40 61,588.80 Non-Exempt

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

55,848.00 76,627.20 GNU35 04 31.08 5,387.20 64,646.40 Non-Exempt

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

55,848.00 76,627.20 GNU35 05 32.63 5,655.87 67,870.40 Non-Exempt

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

55,848.00 76,627.20 GNU35 06 34.27 5,940.13 71,281.60 Non-Exempt

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

55,848.00 76,627.20 GNU35 07 35.12 6,087.47 73,049.60 Non-Exempt

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

55,848.00 76,627.20 GNU35 08 36.01 6,241.73 74,900.80 Non-Exempt

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

55,848.00 76,627.20 GNU35 09 36.84 6,385.60 76,627.20 Non-Exempt

Management Assistant to 

the County Administrative 

Officer

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 01 34.37 5,957.36 71,488.37 Exempt

Management Assistant to 

the County Administrative 

Officer

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 02 36.21 6,277.12 75,325.41 Exempt

Management Assistant to 

the County Administrative 

Officer

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 03 38.17 6,615.90 79,390.77 Exempt

Management Assistant to 

the County Administrative 

Officer

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 04 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Management Assistant to 

the County Administrative 

Officer

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 05 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt
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Management Assistant to 

the County Administrative 

Officer

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 06 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Management Assistant to 

the County Administrative 

Officer

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 07 45.53 7,892.44 94,709.31 Exempt

Management Assistant to 

the County Administrative 

Officer

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 08 46.67 8,089.75 97,076.96 Exempt

Mapping/Title Technician 47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 01 22.73 3,939.87 47,278.40 Non-Exempt

Mapping/Title Technician 47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 02 24.01 4,161.73 49,940.80 Non-Exempt

Mapping/Title Technician 47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 03 25.35 4,394.00 52,728.00 Non-Exempt

Mapping/Title Technician 47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 04 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Mapping/Title Technician 47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 05 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Mapping/Title Technician 47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 06 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Mapping/Title Technician 47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 07 30.63 5,309.20 63,710.40 Non-Exempt

Mapping/Title Technician 47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 08 31.40 5,442.67 65,312.00 Non-Exempt

Medical Billing Specialist 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 01 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Medical Billing Specialist 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 02 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Medical Billing Specialist 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 03 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Medical Billing Specialist 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 04 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Medical Billing Specialist 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 05 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Medical Billing Specialist 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 06 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Medical Billing Specialist 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 07 29.51 5,115.07 61,380.80 Non-Exempt

Medical Billing Specialist 45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 08 30.26 5,245.07 62,940.80 Non-Exempt

Medical Billing Specialist 

Supervisor

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 01 31.43 5,447.87 65,374.40 Non-Exempt

Medical Billing Specialist 

Supervisor

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 02 33.09 5,735.60 68,827.20 Non-Exempt

Medical Billing Specialist 

Supervisor

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 03 34.88 6,045.87 72,550.40 Non-Exempt

Medical Billing Specialist 

Supervisor

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 04 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

Medical Billing Specialist 

Supervisor

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 05 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Medical Billing Specialist 

Supervisor

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 06 40.60 7,037.33 84,448.00 Non-Exempt

Medical Billing Specialist 

Supervisor

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 07 41.60 7,210.67 86,528.00 Non-Exempt
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Medical Billing Specialist 

Supervisor

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 08 42.64 7,390.93 88,691.20 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 01 17.60 3,050.67 36,608.00 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 02 18.60 3,224.00 38,688.00 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 03 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 04 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 05 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 06 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 07 23.71 4,109.73 49,316.80 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 08 24.29 4,210.27 50,523.20 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 01 18.60 3,224.00 38,688.00 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 02 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 03 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 04 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 05 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 06 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 07 25.03 4,338.53 52,062.40 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 08 25.66 4,447.73 53,372.80 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 09 26.25 4,550.00 54,600.00 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 10 26.85 4,654.00 55,848.00 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 01 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 02 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 03 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 04 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 05 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 06 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 07 27.96 4,846.40 58,156.80 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 08 28.67 4,969.47 59,633.60 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 09 29.33 5,083.87 61,006.40 Non-Exempt

Medical Clerk III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 10 30.00 5,200.00 62,400.00 Non-Exempt

Medical Records 

Supervisor

45,905.60 63,460.80 SCL33 01 22.07 3,825.47 45,905.60 Non-Exempt

Medical Records 

Supervisor

45,905.60 63,460.80 SCL33 02 23.32 4,042.13 48,505.60 Non-Exempt

Medical Records 

Supervisor

45,905.60 63,460.80 SCL33 03 24.63 4,269.20 51,230.40 Non-Exempt

Medical Records 

Supervisor

45,905.60 63,460.80 SCL33 04 25.98 4,503.20 54,038.40 Non-Exempt

Medical Records 

Supervisor

45,905.60 63,460.80 SCL33 05 27.49 4,764.93 57,179.20 Non-Exempt

Medical Records 

Supervisor

45,905.60 63,460.80 SCL33 06 29.04 5,033.60 60,403.20 Non-Exempt

Medical Records 

Supervisor

45,905.60 63,460.80 SCL33 07 29.78 5,161.87 61,942.40 Non-Exempt

Medical Records 

Supervisor

45,905.60 63,460.80 SCL33 08 30.51 5,288.40 63,460.80 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 01 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 02 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 03 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 04 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Run Date 1/30/2026 Page 55 of 95



Sutter County Salary Resolution

Effective 1/1/2026

Class Title Minimum Maximum Pay Grade Step Hourly Monthly Annual FLSA

Mental Health Therapist I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 05 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 06 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 07 41.73 7,233.20 86,798.40 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 08 42.77 7,413.47 88,961.60 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist II 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 01 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist II 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 02 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist II 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 03 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist II 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 04 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist II 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 05 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist II 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 06 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist II 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 07 46.37 8,037.47 96,449.60 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist II 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 08 47.54 8,240.27 98,883.20 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist 

III

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 01 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist 

III

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 02 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist 

III

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 03 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist 

III

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 04 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist 

III

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 05 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist 

III

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 06 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist 

III

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 07 51.16 8,867.73 106,412.80 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Therapist 

III

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 08 52.43 9,087.87 109,054.40 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker I 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 01 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker I 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 02 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker I 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 03 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker I 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 04 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker I 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 05 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker I 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 06 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker I 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 07 28.70 4,974.67 59,696.00 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker I 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 08 29.41 5,097.73 61,172.80 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker II 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 01 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker II 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 02 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker II 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 03 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker II 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 04 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker II 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 05 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker II 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 06 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker II 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 07 31.93 5,534.53 66,414.40 Non-Exempt
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Mental Health Worker II 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 08 32.73 5,673.20 68,078.40 Non-Exempt

Mental Health Worker II 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 09 33.49 5,804.93 69,659.20 Non-Exempt

Museum Aide 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 01 17.11 2,965.73 35,588.80 Non-Exempt

Museum Aide 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 02 18.09 3,135.60 37,627.20 Non-Exempt

Museum Aide 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 03 19.07 3,305.47 39,665.60 Non-Exempt

Museum Aide 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 04 20.12 3,487.47 41,849.60 Non-Exempt

Museum Aide 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 05 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Museum Aide 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 06 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Museum Aide 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 07 23.05 3,995.33 47,944.00 Non-Exempt

Museum Aide 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 08 23.63 4,095.87 49,150.40 Non-Exempt

Museum Aide 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 09 24.22 4,198.13 50,377.60 Non-Exempt

Museum Aide 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 10 24.73 4,286.53 51,438.40 Non-Exempt

Museum Director - 

Curator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 01 34.37 5,957.36 71,488.37 Exempt

Museum Director - 

Curator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 02 36.21 6,277.12 75,325.41 Exempt

Museum Director - 

Curator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 03 38.17 6,615.90 79,390.77 Exempt

Museum Director - 

Curator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 04 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Museum Director - 

Curator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 05 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Museum Director - 

Curator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 06 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Museum Director - 

Curator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 07 45.53 7,892.44 94,709.31 Exempt

Museum Director - 

Curator

71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 08 46.67 8,089.75 97,076.96 Exempt

Network Administrator I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 01 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Network Administrator I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 02 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Network Administrator I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 03 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Network Administrator I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 04 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Network Administrator I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 05 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Network Administrator I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 06 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Network Administrator I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 07 46.37 8,037.47 96,449.60 Non-Exempt

Network Administrator I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 08 47.54 8,240.27 98,883.20 Non-Exempt

Network Administrator II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 01 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Network Administrator II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 02 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Network Administrator II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 03 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Network Administrator II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 04 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Network Administrator II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 05 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Network Administrator II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 06 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Network Administrator II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 07 51.16 8,867.73 106,412.80 Non-Exempt

Network Administrator II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 08 52.43 9,087.87 109,054.40 Non-Exempt

Nurse Practitioner II 93,475.20 125,444.80 PNU45 01 44.94 7,789.60 93,475.20 Non-Exempt

Nurse Practitioner II 93,475.20 125,444.80 PNU45 02 47.23 8,186.53 98,238.40 Non-Exempt

Nurse Practitioner II 93,475.20 125,444.80 PNU45 03 49.59 8,595.60 103,147.20 Non-Exempt

Nurse Practitioner II 93,475.20 125,444.80 PNU45 04 52.08 9,027.20 108,326.40 Non-Exempt

Nurse Practitioner II 93,475.20 125,444.80 PNU45 05 54.68 9,477.87 113,734.40 Non-Exempt

Nurse Practitioner II 93,475.20 125,444.80 PNU45 06 57.40 9,949.33 119,392.00 Non-Exempt

Nurse Practitioner II 93,475.20 125,444.80 PNU45 07 58.84 10,198.93 122,387.20 Non-Exempt

Nurse Practitioner II 93,475.20 125,444.80 PNU45 08 60.31 10,453.73 125,444.80 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant I 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 01 18.60 3,224.00 38,688.00 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant I 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 02 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant I 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 03 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt
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Nutritional Assistant I 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 04 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant I 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 05 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant I 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 06 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant I 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 07 25.03 4,338.53 52,062.40 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant I 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 08 25.66 4,447.73 53,372.80 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant I 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 09 26.25 4,550.00 54,600.00 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant I 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 10 26.85 4,654.00 55,848.00 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant II 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 01 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant II 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 02 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant II 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 03 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant II 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 04 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant II 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 05 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant II 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 06 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant II 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 07 27.96 4,846.40 58,156.80 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant II 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 08 28.67 4,969.47 59,633.60 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant II 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 09 29.33 5,083.87 61,006.40 Non-Exempt

Nutritional Assistant II 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 10 30.00 5,200.00 62,400.00 Non-Exempt

Nutritionist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 01 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Nutritionist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 02 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Nutritionist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 03 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Nutritionist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 04 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Nutritionist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 05 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Nutritionist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 06 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Nutritionist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 07 39.88 6,912.53 82,950.40 Non-Exempt

Nutritionist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 08 40.88 7,085.87 85,030.40 Non-Exempt

Nutritionist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 09 41.82 7,248.80 86,985.60 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 01 17.60 3,050.67 36,608.00 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 02 18.60 3,224.00 38,688.00 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 03 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 04 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 05 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 06 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 07 23.71 4,109.73 49,316.80 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I 36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 08 24.29 4,210.27 50,523.20 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I - Con 37,544.00 51,854.40 CON28 01 18.05 3,128.67 37,544.00 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I - Con 37,544.00 51,854.40 CON28 02 19.11 3,312.40 39,748.80 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I - Con 37,544.00 51,854.40 CON28 03 20.20 3,501.33 42,016.00 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I - Con 37,544.00 51,854.40 CON28 04 21.29 3,690.27 44,283.20 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I - Con 37,544.00 51,854.40 CON28 05 22.48 3,896.53 46,758.40 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I - Con 37,544.00 51,854.40 CON28 06 23.73 4,113.20 49,358.40 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I - Con 37,544.00 51,854.40 CON28 07 24.32 4,215.47 50,585.60 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant I - Con 37,544.00 51,854.40 CON28 08 24.93 4,321.20 51,854.40 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 01 18.60 3,224.00 38,688.00 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 02 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 03 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 04 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 05 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 06 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 07 25.03 4,338.53 52,062.40 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 08 25.66 4,447.73 53,372.80 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 09 26.25 4,550.00 54,600.00 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 10 26.85 4,654.00 55,848.00 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II - Con 42,016.00 57,928.00 CON30 01 20.20 3,501.33 42,016.00 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II - Con 42,016.00 57,928.00 CON30 02 21.29 3,690.27 44,283.20 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II - Con 42,016.00 57,928.00 CON30 03 22.48 3,896.53 46,758.40 Non-Exempt
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Office Assistant II - Con 42,016.00 57,928.00 CON30 04 23.73 4,113.20 49,358.40 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II - Con 42,016.00 57,928.00 CON30 05 25.12 4,354.13 52,249.60 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II - Con 42,016.00 57,928.00 CON30 06 26.50 4,593.33 55,120.00 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II - Con 42,016.00 57,928.00 CON30 07 27.18 4,711.20 56,534.40 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant II - Con 42,016.00 57,928.00 CON30 08 27.85 4,827.33 57,928.00 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 01 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 02 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 03 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 04 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 05 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 06 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 07 27.96 4,846.40 58,156.80 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 08 28.67 4,969.47 59,633.60 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 09 29.33 5,083.87 61,006.40 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant III 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 10 30.00 5,200.00 62,400.00 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant 

Supervisor I

43,430.40 60,091.20 SCL32 01 20.88 3,619.20 43,430.40 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant 

Supervisor I

43,430.40 60,091.20 SCL32 02 22.07 3,825.47 45,905.60 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant 

Supervisor I

43,430.40 60,091.20 SCL32 03 23.32 4,042.13 48,505.60 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant 

Supervisor I

43,430.40 60,091.20 SCL32 04 24.63 4,269.20 51,230.40 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant 

Supervisor I

43,430.40 60,091.20 SCL32 05 25.98 4,503.20 54,038.40 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant 

Supervisor I

43,430.40 60,091.20 SCL32 06 27.49 4,764.93 57,179.20 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant 

Supervisor I

43,430.40 60,091.20 SCL32 07 28.19 4,886.27 58,635.20 Non-Exempt

Office Assistant 

Supervisor I

43,430.40 60,091.20 SCL32 08 28.89 5,007.60 60,091.20 Non-Exempt

Office Asssitant III - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 01 22.48 3,896.53 46,758.40 Non-Exempt

Office Asssitant III - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 02 23.73 4,113.20 49,358.40 Non-Exempt

Office Asssitant III - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 03 25.12 4,354.13 52,249.60 Non-Exempt

Office Asssitant III - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 04 26.50 4,593.33 55,120.00 Non-Exempt

Office Asssitant III - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 05 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Office Asssitant III - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 06 29.40 5,096.00 61,152.00 Non-Exempt

Office Asssitant III - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 07 30.13 5,222.53 62,670.40 Non-Exempt

Office Asssitant III - Con 46,758.40 64,251.20 CON32 08 30.89 5,354.27 64,251.20 Non-Exempt

Office Services 

Supervisor

51,230.40 70,636.80 SCL35 01 24.63 4,269.20 51,230.40 Non-Exempt

Office Services 

Supervisor

51,230.40 70,636.80 SCL35 02 25.98 4,503.20 54,038.40 Non-Exempt

Office Services 

Supervisor

51,230.40 70,636.80 SCL35 03 27.49 4,764.93 57,179.20 Non-Exempt

Office Services 

Supervisor

51,230.40 70,636.80 SCL35 04 29.04 5,033.60 60,403.20 Non-Exempt

Office Services 

Supervisor

51,230.40 70,636.80 SCL35 05 30.64 5,310.93 63,731.20 Non-Exempt

Office Services 

Supervisor

51,230.40 70,636.80 SCL35 06 32.33 5,603.87 67,246.40 Non-Exempt

Office Services 

Supervisor

51,230.40 70,636.80 SCL35 07 33.13 5,742.53 68,910.40 Non-Exempt

Office Services 

Supervisor

51,230.40 70,636.80 SCL35 08 33.96 5,886.40 70,636.80 Non-Exempt
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Patrol Lieutenant 109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 01 52.63 9,122.94 109,475.22 Exempt

Patrol Lieutenant 109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 02 55.33 9,590.81 115,089.74 Exempt

Patrol Lieutenant 109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 03 58.48 10,136.75 121,641.04 Exempt

Patrol Lieutenant 109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 04 61.41 10,643.65 127,723.74 Exempt

Patrol Lieutenant 109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 05 64.48 11,175.74 134,108.83 Exempt

Patrol Lieutenant 109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 06 67.70 11,734.55 140,814.65 Exempt

Patrol Lieutenant 109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 07 71.08 12,321.33 147,855.97 Exempt

Patrol Lieutenant 109,475.21 155,248.26 MLA45 08 74.64 12,937.36 155,248.26 Exempt

Physical Therapist 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 01 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Physical Therapist 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 02 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Physical Therapist 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 03 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Physical Therapist 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 04 52.42 9,086.13 109,033.60 Non-Exempt

Physical Therapist 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 05 55.14 9,557.60 114,691.20 Non-Exempt

Physical Therapist 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 06 57.90 10,036.00 120,432.00 Non-Exempt

Physical Therapist 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 07 59.35 10,287.33 123,448.00 Non-Exempt

Physical Therapist 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 08 60.82 10,542.13 126,505.60 Non-Exempt

Physician 156,000.00 395,200.00 PHYEA Exempt

Planning Technician 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 01 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Exempt

Planning Technician 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 02 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Exempt

Planning Technician 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 03 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Exempt

Planning Technician 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 04 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Exempt

Planning Technician 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 05 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Exempt

Planning Technician 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 06 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Exempt

Planning Technician 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 07 35.84 6,212.27 74,547.20 Exempt

Planning Technician 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 08 36.74 6,368.27 76,419.20 Exempt

Prevention Services 

Coordinator

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 01 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

Prevention Services 

Coordinator

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 02 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Prevention Services 

Coordinator

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 03 40.60 7,037.33 84,448.00 Non-Exempt

Prevention Services 

Coordinator

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 04 42.66 7,394.40 88,732.80 Non-Exempt

Prevention Services 

Coordinator

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 05 45.08 7,813.87 93,766.40 Non-Exempt

Prevention Services 

Coordinator

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 06 47.33 8,203.87 98,446.40 Non-Exempt

Prevention Services 

Coordinator

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 07 48.53 8,411.87 100,942.40 Non-Exempt

Prevention Services 

Coordinator

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 08 49.74 8,621.60 103,459.20 Non-Exempt

Prevention Services 

Coordinator

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 09 50.88 8,819.20 105,830.40 Non-Exempt

Principal Analyst 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 01 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Principal Analyst 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 02 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Principal Analyst 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 03 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Principal Analyst 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 04 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Principal Analyst 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 05 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Principal Analyst 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 06 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Principal Analyst 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 07 61.70 10,693.87 128,326.46 Exempt

Principal Analyst 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 08 63.24 10,961.22 131,534.64 Exempt

Principal Analyst 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 09 64.70 11,215.53 134,586.35 Exempt

Principal Engineer 119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 01 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Principal Engineer 119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 02 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Principal Engineer 119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 03 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt
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Principal Engineer 119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 04 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Principal Engineer 119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 05 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Principal Engineer 119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 06 73.19 12,685.58 152,226.90 Exempt

Principal Engineer 119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 07 75.02 13,002.71 156,032.57 Exempt

Principal Engineer 119,016.58 159,933.44 MGT50 08 76.89 13,327.79 159,933.44 Exempt

Principal Planner 102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 01 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Principal Planner 102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 02 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Principal Planner 102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 03 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Principal Planner 102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 04 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Principal Planner 102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 05 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Principal Planner 102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 06 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Principal Planner 102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 07 64.77 11,227.36 134,728.32 Exempt

Principal Planner 102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 08 66.39 11,508.05 138,096.63 Exempt

Probation Aide 50,024.00 69,014.40 PBN34 01 24.05 4,168.67 50,024.00 Non-Exempt

Probation Aide 50,024.00 69,014.40 PBN34 02 25.39 4,400.93 52,811.20 Non-Exempt

Probation Aide 50,024.00 69,014.40 PBN34 03 26.82 4,648.80 55,785.60 Non-Exempt

Probation Aide 50,024.00 69,014.40 PBN34 04 28.37 4,917.47 59,009.60 Non-Exempt

Probation Aide 50,024.00 69,014.40 PBN34 05 29.95 5,191.33 62,296.00 Non-Exempt

Probation Aide 50,024.00 69,014.40 PBN34 06 31.60 5,477.33 65,728.00 Non-Exempt

Probation Aide 50,024.00 69,014.40 PBN34 07 32.40 5,616.00 67,392.00 Non-Exempt

Probation Aide 50,024.00 69,014.40 PBN34 08 33.18 5,751.20 69,014.40 Non-Exempt

Program Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 01 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Program Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 02 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Program Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 03 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Program Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 04 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Program Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 05 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Program Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 06 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Program Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 07 58.65 10,165.99 121,991.90 Exempt

Program Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 08 60.12 10,420.14 125,041.67 Exempt

Program Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 09 61.51 10,661.88 127,942.55 Exempt

Program Manager 92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 10 62.94 10,909.82 130,917.89 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Clinical Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 01 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Clinical Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 02 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Clinical Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 03 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Clinical Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 04 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Clinical Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 05 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Clinical Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 06 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Clinical Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 07 64.77 11,227.36 134,728.32 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Clinical Services

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 08 66.39 11,508.05 138,096.63 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Community Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 01 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Community Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 02 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Community Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 03 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Community Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 04 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt
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Program Manager - 

Community Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 05 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Community Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 06 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Community Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 07 58.65 10,165.99 121,991.90 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Community Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 08 60.12 10,420.14 125,041.67 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Community Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 09 61.51 10,661.88 127,942.55 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Community Services

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 10 62.94 10,909.82 130,917.89 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Hospital & Emergency 

Services

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 01 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Hospital & Emergency 

Services

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 02 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Hospital & Emergency 

Services

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 03 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Hospital & Emergency 

Services

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 04 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Hospital & Emergency 

Services

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 05 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Hospital & Emergency 

Services

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 06 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Hospital & Emergency 

Services

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 07 68.00 11,787.30 141,447.64 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Hospital & Emergency 

Services

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 08 69.70 12,081.99 144,983.88 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Hospital & Emergency 

Services

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 09 71.45 12,384.04 148,608.47 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Hospital & Emergency 

Services

107,770.97 151,797.56 MGT48 10 72.98 12,649.80 151,797.56 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Victim Witness

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 01 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Victim Witness

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 02 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Victim Witness

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 03 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Victim Witness

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 04 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Victim Witness

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 05 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Victim Witness

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 06 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt
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Program Manager - 

Victim Witness

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 07 58.65 10,165.99 121,991.90 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Victim Witness

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 08 60.12 10,420.14 125,041.67 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Victim Witness

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 09 61.51 10,661.88 127,942.55 Exempt

Program Manager - 

Victim Witness

92,399.20 130,917.89 MGT45 10 62.94 10,909.82 130,917.89 Exempt

Programming Analyst II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 01 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Programming Analyst II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 02 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Programming Analyst II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 03 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Programming Analyst II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 04 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Programming Analyst II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 05 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Programming Analyst II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 06 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Programming Analyst II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 07 51.16 8,867.73 106,412.80 Non-Exempt

Programming Analyst II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 08 52.43 9,087.87 109,054.40 Non-Exempt

Programming Analyst III 89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 01 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Programming Analyst III 89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 02 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Programming Analyst III 89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 03 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Programming Analyst III 89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 04 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Programming Analyst III 89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 05 52.42 9,086.13 109,033.60 Non-Exempt

Programming Analyst III 89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 06 55.14 9,557.60 114,691.20 Non-Exempt

Programming Analyst III 89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 07 56.51 9,795.07 117,540.80 Non-Exempt

Programming Analyst III 89,003.20 120,494.40 PRO46 08 57.93 10,041.20 120,494.40 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Emergency 

Supervisor

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 01 40.58 7,033.87 84,406.40 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Emergency 

Supervisor

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 02 42.66 7,394.40 88,732.80 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Emergency 

Supervisor

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 03 45.08 7,813.87 93,766.40 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Emergency 

Supervisor

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 04 47.33 8,203.87 98,446.40 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Emergency 

Supervisor

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 05 49.71 8,616.40 103,396.80 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Emergency 

Supervisor

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 06 52.19 9,046.27 108,555.20 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Emergency 

Supervisor

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 07 53.49 9,271.60 111,259.20 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Emergency 

Supervisor

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 08 54.83 9,503.87 114,046.40 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Licensed 

Vocational Nurse

61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 01 29.61 5,132.40 61,588.80 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Licensed 

Vocational Nurse

61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 02 31.08 5,387.20 64,646.40 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Licensed 

Vocational Nurse

61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 03 32.63 5,655.87 67,870.40 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Licensed 

Vocational Nurse

61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 04 34.27 5,940.13 71,281.60 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Licensed 

Vocational Nurse

61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 05 35.99 6,238.27 74,859.20 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Licensed 

Vocational Nurse

61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 06 37.78 6,548.53 78,582.40 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Licensed 

Vocational Nurse

61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 07 38.72 6,711.47 80,537.60 Non-Exempt
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Psychiatric Licensed 

Vocational Nurse

61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 08 39.69 6,879.60 82,555.20 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Licensed 

Vocational Nurse

61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 09 40.62 7,040.80 84,489.60 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Nurse 

Practitioner

104,000.00 249,600.00 PNPEA Exempt

Psychiatric Technician 61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 01 29.61 5,132.40 61,588.80 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Technician 61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 02 31.08 5,387.20 64,646.40 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Technician 61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 03 32.63 5,655.87 67,870.40 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Technician 61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 04 34.27 5,940.13 71,281.60 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Technician 61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 05 35.99 6,238.27 74,859.20 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Technician 61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 06 37.78 6,548.53 78,582.40 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Technician 61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 07 38.72 6,711.47 80,537.60 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Technician 61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 08 39.69 6,879.60 82,555.20 Non-Exempt

Psychiatric Technician 61,588.80 84,489.60 GNU37 09 40.62 7,040.80 84,489.60 Non-Exempt

Psychiatrist 156,000.00 395,200.00 PSYEA Exempt

Psychologist 62,400.00 156,000.00 PSGEA Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 01 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 02 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 03 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 04 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 05 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 06 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 07 27.96 4,846.40 58,156.80 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 08 28.67 4,969.47 59,633.60 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 09 29.33 5,083.87 61,006.40 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist I

43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 10 30.00 5,200.00 62,400.00 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist II

48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 01 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist II

48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 02 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist II

48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 03 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist II

48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 04 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist II

48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 05 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist II

48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 06 30.24 5,241.60 62,899.20 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist II

48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 07 30.98 5,369.87 64,438.40 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist II

48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 08 31.77 5,506.80 66,081.60 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist II

48,110.40 67,600.00 GCL34 09 32.50 5,633.33 67,600.00 Non-Exempt
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Public Assistance 

Specialist III

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 01 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist III

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 02 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist III

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 03 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist III

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 04 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist III

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 05 30.24 5,241.60 62,899.20 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist III

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 06 31.74 5,501.60 66,019.20 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist III

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 07 32.53 5,638.53 67,662.40 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist III

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 08 33.35 5,780.67 69,368.00 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist III

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 09 34.12 5,914.13 70,969.60 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist Supervisor

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 01 29.04 5,033.60 60,403.20 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist Supervisor

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 02 30.64 5,310.93 63,731.20 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist Supervisor

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 03 32.33 5,603.87 67,246.40 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist Supervisor

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 04 33.94 5,882.93 70,595.20 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist Supervisor

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 05 35.63 6,175.87 74,110.40 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist Supervisor

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 06 37.41 6,484.40 77,812.80 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist Supervisor

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 07 38.35 6,647.33 79,768.00 Non-Exempt

Public Assistance 

Specialist Supervisor

60,403.20 81,764.80 SCL38 08 39.31 6,813.73 81,764.80 Non-Exempt

Public Defender 125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 01 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Public Defender 125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 02 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Public Defender 125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 03 66.35 11,499.83 137,997.95 Exempt

Public Defender 125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 04 69.72 12,084.10 145,009.19 Exempt

Public Defender 125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 05 73.19 12,685.58 152,226.90 Exempt

Public Defender 125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 06 76.51 13,262.49 159,149.85 Exempt

Public Defender 125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 07 78.43 13,594.07 163,128.85 Exempt

Public Defender 125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 08 80.39 13,933.91 167,206.97 Exempt

Public Defender 125,196.40 171,086.22 MGT51 09 82.25 14,257.19 171,086.22 Exempt

Public Health Emergency 

Response Coordinator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 01 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Public Health Emergency 

Response Coordinator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 02 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Public Health Emergency 

Response Coordinator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 03 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Public Health Emergency 

Response Coordinator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 04 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt
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Public Health Emergency 

Response Coordinator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 05 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Public Health Emergency 

Response Coordinator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 06 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Public Health Emergency 

Response Coordinator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 07 37.87 6,564.13 78,769.60 Non-Exempt

Public Health Emergency 

Response Coordinator

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 08 38.82 6,728.80 80,745.60 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Epidemiologist

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 01 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Epidemiologist

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 02 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Epidemiologist

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 03 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Epidemiologist

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 04 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Epidemiologist

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 05 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Epidemiologist

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 06 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Epidemiologist

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 07 51.16 8,867.73 106,412.80 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Epidemiologist

80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 08 52.43 9,087.87 109,054.40 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Microbiologist

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 01 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Microbiologist

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 02 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Microbiologist

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 03 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Microbiologist

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 04 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Microbiologist

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 05 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Microbiologist

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 06 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Microbiologist

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 07 43.85 7,600.67 91,208.00 Non-Exempt

Public Health 

Microbiologist

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 08 44.96 7,793.07 93,516.80 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse I 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 01 36.63 6,349.20 76,190.40 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse I 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 02 38.60 6,690.67 80,288.00 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse I 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 03 40.78 7,068.53 84,822.40 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse I 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 04 42.95 7,444.67 89,336.00 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse I 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 05 44.94 7,789.60 93,475.20 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse I 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 06 47.23 8,186.53 98,238.40 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse I 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 07 48.41 8,391.07 100,692.80 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse I 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 08 49.62 8,600.80 103,209.60 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse II 80,288.00 108,388.80 PNU42 01 38.60 6,690.67 80,288.00 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse II 80,288.00 108,388.80 PNU42 02 40.78 7,068.53 84,822.40 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse II 80,288.00 108,388.80 PNU42 03 42.95 7,444.67 89,336.00 Non-Exempt
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Public Health Nurse II 80,288.00 108,388.80 PNU42 04 44.94 7,789.60 93,475.20 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse II 80,288.00 108,388.80 PNU42 05 47.23 8,186.53 98,238.40 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse II 80,288.00 108,388.80 PNU42 06 49.59 8,595.60 103,147.20 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse II 80,288.00 108,388.80 PNU42 07 50.82 8,808.80 105,705.60 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse II 80,288.00 108,388.80 PNU42 08 52.11 9,032.40 108,388.80 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse III 84,822.40 113,796.80 PNU43 01 40.78 7,068.53 84,822.40 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse III 84,822.40 113,796.80 PNU43 02 42.95 7,444.67 89,336.00 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse III 84,822.40 113,796.80 PNU43 03 44.94 7,789.60 93,475.20 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse III 84,822.40 113,796.80 PNU43 04 47.23 8,186.53 98,238.40 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse III 84,822.40 113,796.80 PNU43 05 49.59 8,595.60 103,147.20 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse III 84,822.40 113,796.80 PNU43 06 52.08 9,027.20 108,326.40 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse III 84,822.40 113,796.80 PNU43 07 53.37 9,250.80 111,009.60 Non-Exempt

Public Health Nurse III 84,822.40 113,796.80 PNU43 08 54.71 9,483.07 113,796.80 Non-Exempt

Public Information Officer 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 01 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Public Information Officer 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 02 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Public Information Officer 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 03 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Public Information Officer 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 04 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Public Information Officer 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 05 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Public Information Officer 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 06 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Public Information Officer 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 07 53.11 9,205.41 110,464.96 Exempt

Public Information Officer 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 08 54.44 9,435.54 113,226.49 Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher I 51,147.20 73,881.60 LCN33 01 24.59 4,262.27 51,147.20 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher I 51,147.20 73,881.60 LCN33 02 26.00 4,506.67 54,080.00 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher I 51,147.20 73,881.60 LCN33 03 27.47 4,761.47 57,137.60 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher I 51,147.20 73,881.60 LCN33 04 28.97 5,021.47 60,257.60 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher I 51,147.20 73,881.60 LCN33 05 30.69 5,319.60 63,835.20 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher I 51,147.20 73,881.60 LCN33 06 32.23 5,586.53 67,038.40 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher I 51,147.20 73,881.60 LCN33 07 33.84 5,865.60 70,387.20 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher I 51,147.20 73,881.60 LCN33 08 35.52 6,156.80 73,881.60 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher 

II

56,534.40 81,723.20 LCN35 01 27.18 4,711.20 56,534.40 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher 

II

56,534.40 81,723.20 LCN35 02 28.67 4,969.47 59,633.60 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher 

II

56,534.40 81,723.20 LCN35 03 30.35 5,260.67 63,128.00 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher 

II

56,534.40 81,723.20 LCN35 04 32.02 5,550.13 66,601.60 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher 

II

56,534.40 81,723.20 LCN35 05 33.78 5,855.20 70,262.40 Non-Exempt
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Public Safety Dispatcher 

II

56,534.40 81,723.20 LCN35 06 35.63 6,175.87 74,110.40 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher 

II

56,534.40 81,723.20 LCN35 07 37.42 6,486.13 77,833.60 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher 

II

56,534.40 81,723.20 LCN35 08 39.29 6,810.27 81,723.20 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher 

III

62,732.80 90,105.60 LCN37 01 30.16 5,227.73 62,732.80 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher 

III

62,732.80 90,105.60 LCN37 02 31.83 5,517.20 66,206.40 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher 

III

62,732.80 90,105.60 LCN37 03 33.57 5,818.80 69,825.60 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher 

III

62,732.80 90,105.60 LCN37 04 35.42 6,139.47 73,673.60 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher 

III

62,732.80 90,105.60 LCN37 05 37.30 6,465.33 77,584.00 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher 

III

62,732.80 90,105.60 LCN37 06 39.30 6,812.00 81,744.00 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher 

III

62,732.80 90,105.60 LCN37 07 41.26 7,151.73 85,820.80 Non-Exempt

Public Safety Dispatcher 

III

62,732.80 90,105.60 LCN37 08 43.32 7,508.80 90,105.60 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 01 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 02 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 03 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 04 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 05 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 06 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 07 46.37 8,037.47 96,449.60 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer I 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 08 47.54 8,240.27 98,883.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 01 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 02 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 03 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 04 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 05 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 06 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 07 51.16 8,867.73 106,412.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works Engineer II 80,932.80 109,054.40 PRO44 08 52.43 9,087.87 109,054.40 Non-Exempt

Public Works Equipment 

Operator

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 01 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Public Works Equipment 

Operator

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 02 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works Equipment 

Operator

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 03 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works Equipment 

Operator

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 04 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt
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Public Works Equipment 

Operator

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 05 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works Equipment 

Operator

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 06 32.81 5,687.07 68,244.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works Equipment 

Operator

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 07 33.62 5,827.47 69,929.60 Non-Exempt

Public Works Equipment 

Operator

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 08 34.47 5,974.80 71,697.60 Non-Exempt

Public Works Equipment 

Operator

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 09 35.27 6,113.47 73,361.60 Non-Exempt

Public Works Equipment 

Operator

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 10 36.08 6,253.87 75,046.40 Non-Exempt

Public Works Lead 

Maintenance Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 01 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works Lead 

Maintenance Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 02 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works Lead 

Maintenance Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 03 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works Lead 

Maintenance Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 04 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works Lead 

Maintenance Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 05 32.81 5,687.07 68,244.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works Lead 

Maintenance Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 06 34.57 5,992.13 71,905.60 Non-Exempt

Public Works Lead 

Maintenance Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 07 35.44 6,142.93 73,715.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works Lead 

Maintenance Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 08 36.33 6,297.20 75,566.40 Non-Exempt

Public Works Lead 

Maintenance Worker

55,140.80 77,292.80 GEN37 09 37.16 6,441.07 77,292.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor I

58,739.20 80,516.80 SUP38 01 28.24 4,894.93 58,739.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor I

58,739.20 80,516.80 SUP38 02 29.79 5,163.60 61,963.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor I

58,739.20 80,516.80 SUP38 03 31.43 5,447.87 65,374.40 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor I

58,739.20 80,516.80 SUP38 04 33.09 5,735.60 68,827.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor I

58,739.20 80,516.80 SUP38 05 34.88 6,045.87 72,550.40 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor I

58,739.20 80,516.80 SUP38 06 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor I

58,739.20 80,516.80 SUP38 07 37.77 6,546.80 78,561.60 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor I

58,739.20 80,516.80 SUP38 08 38.71 6,709.73 80,516.80 Non-Exempt
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Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor II

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 01 31.43 5,447.87 65,374.40 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor II

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 02 33.09 5,735.60 68,827.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor II

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 03 34.88 6,045.87 72,550.40 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor II

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 04 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor II

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 05 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor II

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 06 40.60 7,037.33 84,448.00 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor II

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 07 41.60 7,210.67 86,528.00 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Supervisor II

65,374.40 88,691.20 SUP40 08 42.64 7,390.93 88,691.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 01 20.12 3,487.47 41,849.60 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 02 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 03 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 04 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 05 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 06 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 07 27.19 4,712.93 56,555.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 08 27.86 4,829.07 57,948.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker I

41,849.60 59,280.00 GEN32 09 28.50 4,940.00 59,280.00 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 01 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 02 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 03 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 04 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 05 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 06 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt
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Public Works 

Maintenance Worker II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 07 30.29 5,250.27 63,003.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker II

46,779.20 64,542.40 GEN34 08 31.03 5,378.53 64,542.40 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker 

Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 01 17.11 2,965.73 35,588.80 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker 

Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 02 18.09 3,135.60 37,627.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker 

Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 03 19.07 3,305.47 39,665.60 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker 

Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 04 20.12 3,487.47 41,849.60 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker 

Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 05 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker 

Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 06 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker 

Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 07 23.05 3,995.33 47,944.00 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker 

Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 08 23.63 4,095.87 49,150.40 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker 

Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 09 24.22 4,198.13 50,377.60 Non-Exempt

Public Works 

Maintenance Worker 

Trainee

35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 10 24.73 4,286.53 51,438.40 Non-Exempt

Quality Assurance Officer 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 01 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Quality Assurance Officer 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 02 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Quality Assurance Officer 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 03 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Quality Assurance Officer 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 04 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Quality Assurance Officer 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 05 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Quality Assurance Officer 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 06 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Quality Assurance Officer 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 07 61.70 10,693.87 128,326.46 Exempt

Quality Assurance Officer 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 08 63.24 10,961.22 131,534.64 Exempt

Quality Assurance Officer 97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 09 64.70 11,215.53 134,586.35 Exempt

Quality 

Assurance/Utilization 

Review Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 01 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt
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Quality 

Assurance/Utilization 

Review Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 02 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Quality 

Assurance/Utilization 

Review Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 03 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Quality 

Assurance/Utilization 

Review Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 04 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Quality 

Assurance/Utilization 

Review Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 05 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Quality 

Assurance/Utilization 

Review Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 06 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Quality 

Assurance/Utilization 

Review Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 07 46.37 8,037.47 96,449.60 Non-Exempt

Quality 

Assurance/Utilization 

Review Specialist

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 08 47.54 8,240.27 98,883.20 Non-Exempt

Rehabilitation Clinician 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 01 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Rehabilitation Clinician 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 02 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Rehabilitation Clinician 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 03 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Rehabilitation Clinician 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 04 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Rehabilitation Clinician 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 05 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Rehabilitation Clinician 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 06 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Rehabilitation Clinician 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 07 37.87 6,564.13 78,769.60 Non-Exempt

Rehabilitation Clinician 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 08 38.82 6,728.80 80,745.60 Non-Exempt

Resource Specialist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 01 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Resource Specialist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 02 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Resource Specialist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 03 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Resource Specialist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 04 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Resource Specialist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 05 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Resource Specialist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 06 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Resource Specialist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 07 39.88 6,912.53 82,950.40 Non-Exempt

Resource Specialist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 08 40.88 7,085.87 85,030.40 Non-Exempt

Resource Specialist 62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 09 41.82 7,248.80 86,985.60 Non-Exempt

Retired Annuitant MGT Non-Exempt

Risk Management 

Administrator

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 01 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Risk Management 

Administrator

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 02 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Risk Management 

Administrator

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 03 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Risk Management 

Administrator

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 04 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Risk Management 

Administrator

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 05 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Risk Management 

Administrator

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 06 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Risk Management 

Administrator

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 07 61.70 10,693.87 128,326.46 Exempt

Risk Management 

Administrator

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 08 63.24 10,961.22 131,534.64 Exempt
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Risk Management 

Administrator

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 09 64.70 11,215.53 134,586.35 Exempt

Road Maintenance 

Superintendent

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 01 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Road Maintenance 

Superintendent

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 02 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Road Maintenance 

Superintendent

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 03 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Road Maintenance 

Superintendent

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 04 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Road Maintenance 

Superintendent

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 05 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Road Maintenance 

Superintendent

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 06 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Road Maintenance 

Superintendent

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 07 55.84 9,678.60 116,143.17 Exempt

Road Maintenance 

Superintendent

88,331.04 119,046.65 MGT44 08 57.23 9,920.55 119,046.65 Exempt

Secretary 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 01 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Secretary 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 02 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Secretary 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 03 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Secretary 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 04 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Secretary 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 05 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Secretary 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 06 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Secretary 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 07 27.96 4,846.40 58,156.80 Non-Exempt

Secretary 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 08 28.67 4,969.47 59,633.60 Non-Exempt

Secretary 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 09 29.33 5,083.87 61,006.40 Non-Exempt

Secretary 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 10 30.00 5,200.00 62,400.00 Non-Exempt

Secretary - Law 37,960.00 55,140.80 LGC32 01 18.25 3,163.33 37,960.00 Non-Exempt

Secretary - Law 37,960.00 55,140.80 LGC32 02 19.28 3,341.87 40,102.40 Non-Exempt

Secretary - Law 37,960.00 55,140.80 LGC32 03 20.39 3,534.27 42,411.20 Non-Exempt

Secretary - Law 37,960.00 55,140.80 LGC32 04 21.54 3,733.60 44,803.20 Non-Exempt

Secretary - Law 37,960.00 55,140.80 LGC32 05 22.74 3,941.60 47,299.20 Non-Exempt

Secretary - Law 37,960.00 55,140.80 LGC32 06 24.06 4,170.40 50,044.80 Non-Exempt

Secretary - Law 37,960.00 55,140.80 LGC32 07 25.26 4,378.40 52,540.80 Non-Exempt

Secretary - Law 37,960.00 55,140.80 LGC32 08 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Analyst 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 01 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Analyst 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 02 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Non-Exempt

Senior Analyst 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 03 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Analyst 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 04 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Non-Exempt

Senior Analyst 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 05 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Non-Exempt

Senior Analyst 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 06 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Non-Exempt

Senior Analyst 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 07 53.11 9,205.41 110,464.96 Non-Exempt

Senior Analyst 83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 08 54.44 9,435.54 113,226.49 Non-Exempt

Senior Assessment 

Technician

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 01 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Assessment 

Technician

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 02 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Assessment 

Technician

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 03 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Assessment 

Technician

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 04 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Assessment 

Technician

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 05 30.24 5,241.60 62,899.20 Non-Exempt
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Senior Assessment 

Technician

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 06 31.74 5,501.60 66,019.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Assessment 

Technician

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 07 32.53 5,638.53 67,662.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Assessment 

Technician

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 08 33.35 5,780.67 69,368.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Assessment 

Technician

50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 09 34.12 5,914.13 70,969.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Building Services 

Worker

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 01 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Building Services 

Worker

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 02 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Building Services 

Worker

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 03 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Building Services 

Worker

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 04 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Building Services 

Worker

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 05 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Building Services 

Worker

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 06 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Building Services 

Worker

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 07 31.93 5,534.53 66,414.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Building Services 

Worker

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 08 32.73 5,673.20 68,078.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Building Services 

Worker

49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 09 33.49 5,804.93 69,659.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Civil Engineer 109,033.60 146,473.60 PRO50 01 52.42 9,086.13 109,033.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Civil Engineer 109,033.60 146,473.60 PRO50 02 55.14 9,557.60 114,691.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Civil Engineer 109,033.60 146,473.60 PRO50 03 57.90 10,036.00 120,432.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Civil Engineer 109,033.60 146,473.60 PRO50 04 60.79 10,536.93 126,443.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Civil Engineer 109,033.60 146,473.60 PRO50 05 63.83 11,063.87 132,766.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Civil Engineer 109,033.60 146,473.60 PRO50 06 67.02 11,616.80 139,401.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Civil Engineer 109,033.60 146,473.60 PRO50 07 68.70 11,908.00 142,896.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Civil Engineer 109,033.60 146,473.60 PRO50 08 70.42 12,206.13 146,473.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Criminal 

Investigator

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 01 42.67 7,396.13 88,753.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Criminal 

Investigator

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 02 44.96 7,793.07 93,516.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Criminal 

Investigator

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 03 47.52 8,236.80 98,841.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Criminal 

Investigator

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 04 50.04 8,673.60 104,083.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Criminal 

Investigator

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 05 52.52 9,103.47 109,241.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Criminal 

Investigator

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 06 55.15 9,559.33 114,712.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Criminal 

Investigator

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 07 57.92 10,039.47 120,473.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Criminal 

Investigator

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 08 60.81 10,540.40 126,484.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Custodian 37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 01 18.09 3,135.60 37,627.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Custodian 37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 02 19.07 3,305.47 39,665.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Custodian 37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 03 20.12 3,487.47 41,849.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Custodian 37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 04 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Custodian 37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 05 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt
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Senior Custodian 37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 06 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Custodian 37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 07 24.33 4,217.20 50,606.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Custodian 37,627.20 51,854.40 GEN30 08 24.93 4,321.20 51,854.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Elections Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 01 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Elections Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 02 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Elections Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 03 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Elections Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 04 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Elections Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 05 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Elections Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 06 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Elections Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 07 27.96 4,846.40 58,156.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Elections Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 08 28.67 4,969.47 59,633.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Elections Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 09 29.33 5,083.87 61,006.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Elections Clerk 43,035.20 62,400.00 GCL32 10 30.00 5,200.00 62,400.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Groundskeeper 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 01 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Groundskeeper 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 02 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Groundskeeper 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 03 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Groundskeeper 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 04 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Groundskeeper 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 05 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Groundskeeper 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 06 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Groundskeeper 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 07 31.93 5,534.53 66,414.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Groundskeeper 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 08 32.73 5,673.20 68,078.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Groundskeeper 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 09 33.49 5,804.93 69,659.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 01 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 02 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 03 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 04 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 05 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 06 32.81 5,687.07 68,244.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 07 33.62 5,827.47 69,929.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 08 34.47 5,974.80 71,697.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 09 35.27 6,113.47 73,361.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Heavy Equipment 

Mechanic

52,166.40 75,046.40 GEN36 10 36.08 6,253.87 75,046.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Human Resources 

Analyst

79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 01 38.17 6,615.90 79,390.77 Exempt

Senior Human Resources 

Analyst

79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 02 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Senior Human Resources 

Analyst

79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 03 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Senior Human Resources 

Analyst

79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 04 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Senior Human Resources 

Analyst

79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 05 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Senior Human Resources 

Analyst

79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 06 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt
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Senior Human Resources 

Analyst

79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 07 50.60 8,771.33 105,255.93 Exempt

Senior Human Resources 

Analyst

79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 08 51.87 8,990.62 107,887.38 Exempt

Senior Information 

Technology Manager

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 01 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Senior Information 

Technology Manager

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 02 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Senior Information 

Technology Manager

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 03 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Senior Information 

Technology Manager

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 04 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Senior Information 

Technology Manager

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 05 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Senior Information 

Technology Manager

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 06 63.19 10,953.54 131,442.45 Exempt

Senior Information 

Technology Manager

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 07 64.77 11,227.36 134,728.32 Exempt

Senior Information 

Technology Manager

102,688.95 138,096.63 MGT47 08 66.39 11,508.05 138,096.63 Exempt

Senior Internal Auditor 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 01 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Internal Auditor 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 02 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Internal Auditor 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 03 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Internal Auditor 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 04 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Internal Auditor 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 05 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Internal Auditor 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 06 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Internal Auditor 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 07 46.37 8,037.47 96,449.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Internal Auditor 72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 08 47.54 8,240.27 98,883.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Mapping/Title 

Technician

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 01 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Mapping/Title 

Technician

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 02 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Mapping/Title 

Technician

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 03 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Mapping/Title 

Technician

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 04 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Mapping/Title 

Technician

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 05 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Mapping/Title 

Technician

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 06 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Mapping/Title 

Technician

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 07 39.88 6,912.53 82,950.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Mapping/Title 

Technician

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 08 40.88 7,085.87 85,030.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Mapping/Title 

Technician

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 09 41.82 7,248.80 86,985.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Permit Technician 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 01 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Permit Technician 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 02 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Permit Technician 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 03 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Permit Technician 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 04 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt
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Senior Permit Technician 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 05 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Permit Technician 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 06 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Permit Technician 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 07 31.93 5,534.53 66,414.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Permit Technician 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 08 32.73 5,673.20 68,078.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Permit Technician 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 09 33.49 5,804.93 69,659.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Planner 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 01 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Planner 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 02 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Planner 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 03 49.91 8,651.07 103,812.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Planner 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 04 52.42 9,086.13 109,033.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Planner 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 05 55.14 9,557.60 114,691.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Planner 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 06 57.90 10,036.00 120,432.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Planner 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 07 59.35 10,287.33 123,448.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Planner 94,099.20 126,505.60 PRO47 08 60.82 10,542.13 126,505.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Probation Officer 73,632.00 99,964.80 PRS40 01 35.40 6,136.00 73,632.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Probation Officer 73,632.00 99,964.80 PRS40 02 37.30 6,465.33 77,584.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Probation Officer 73,632.00 99,964.80 PRS40 03 39.30 6,812.00 81,744.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Probation Officer 73,632.00 99,964.80 PRS40 04 41.52 7,196.80 86,361.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Probation Officer 73,632.00 99,964.80 PRS40 05 43.59 7,555.60 90,667.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Probation Officer 73,632.00 99,964.80 PRS40 06 45.78 7,935.20 95,222.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Probation Officer 73,632.00 99,964.80 PRS40 07 46.92 8,132.80 97,593.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Probation Officer 73,632.00 99,964.80 PRS40 08 48.06 8,330.40 99,964.80 Non-Exempt

Senior Staff Services 

Manager

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 01 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Senior Staff Services 

Manager

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 02 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Senior Staff Services 

Manager

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 03 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Senior Staff Services 

Manager

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 04 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Senior Staff Services 

Manager

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 05 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Senior Staff Services 

Manager

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 06 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Senior Staff Services 

Manager

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 07 53.11 9,205.41 110,464.96 Exempt

Senior Staff Services 

Manager

83,874.00 113,226.49 MGT43 08 54.44 9,435.54 113,226.49 Exempt

Senior Victim Advocate 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 01 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Senior Victim Advocate 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 02 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Victim Advocate 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 03 30.24 5,241.60 62,899.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Victim Advocate 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 04 31.74 5,501.60 66,019.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Victim Advocate 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 05 33.34 5,778.93 69,347.20 Non-Exempt

Senior Victim Advocate 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 06 35.00 6,066.67 72,800.00 Non-Exempt

Senior Victim Advocate 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 07 35.87 6,217.47 74,609.60 Non-Exempt

Senior Victim Advocate 56,742.40 76,481.60 GCL37 08 36.77 6,373.47 76,481.60 Non-Exempt

Sheriff - Coroner 206,676.64 239,538.90 ESHSH 01 99.36 17,223.05 206,676.64 Exempt

Sheriff - Coroner 206,676.64 239,538.90 ESHSH 10 104.33 18,084.20 217,010.39 Exempt

Sheriff - Coroner 206,676.64 239,538.90 ESHSH 15 106.94 18,536.29 222,435.53 Exempt

Sheriff - Coroner 206,676.64 239,538.90 ESHSH 20 109.61 18,999.70 227,996.42 Exempt

Sheriff - Coroner 206,676.64 239,538.90 ESHSH 25 112.35 19,474.70 233,696.36 Exempt
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Sheriff - Coroner 206,676.64 239,538.90 ESHSH 30 115.16 19,961.58 239,538.90 Exempt

Sheriff Communications 

Coordinator

66,456.00 94,702.40 LNS41 01 31.95 5,538.00 66,456.00 Non-Exempt

Sheriff Communications 

Coordinator

66,456.00 94,702.40 LNS41 02 33.66 5,834.40 70,012.80 Non-Exempt

Sheriff Communications 

Coordinator

66,456.00 94,702.40 LNS41 03 35.57 6,165.47 73,985.60 Non-Exempt

Sheriff Communications 

Coordinator

66,456.00 94,702.40 LNS41 04 37.46 6,493.07 77,916.80 Non-Exempt

Sheriff Communications 

Coordinator

66,456.00 94,702.40 LNS41 05 39.34 6,818.93 81,827.20 Non-Exempt

Sheriff Communications 

Coordinator

66,456.00 94,702.40 LNS41 06 41.30 7,158.67 85,904.00 Non-Exempt

Sheriff Communications 

Coordinator

66,456.00 94,702.40 LNS41 07 43.37 7,517.47 90,209.60 Non-Exempt

Sheriff Communications 

Coordinator

66,456.00 94,702.40 LNS41 08 45.53 7,891.87 94,702.40 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Legal Specialist 47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 01 22.74 3,941.60 47,299.20 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Legal Specialist 47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 02 24.06 4,170.40 50,044.80 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Legal Specialist 47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 03 25.26 4,378.40 52,540.80 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Legal Specialist 47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 04 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Legal Specialist 47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 05 27.84 4,825.60 57,907.20 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Legal Specialist 47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 06 29.24 5,068.27 60,819.20 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Legal Specialist 47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 07 30.70 5,321.33 63,856.00 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Legal Specialist 47,299.20 67,038.40 LGC36 08 32.23 5,586.53 67,038.40 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Records 

Supervisor

53,726.40 77,188.80 LNS37 01 25.83 4,477.20 53,726.40 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Records 

Supervisor

53,726.40 77,188.80 LNS37 02 27.26 4,725.07 56,700.80 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Records 

Supervisor

53,726.40 77,188.80 LNS37 03 28.76 4,985.07 59,820.80 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Records 

Supervisor

53,726.40 77,188.80 LNS37 04 30.34 5,258.93 63,107.20 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Records 

Supervisor

53,726.40 77,188.80 LNS37 05 31.95 5,538.00 66,456.00 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Records 

Supervisor

53,726.40 77,188.80 LNS37 06 33.66 5,834.40 70,012.80 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Records 

Supervisor

53,726.40 77,188.80 LNS37 07 35.34 6,125.60 73,507.20 Non-Exempt

Sheriff's Records 

Supervisor

53,726.40 77,188.80 LNS37 08 37.11 6,432.40 77,188.80 Non-Exempt

Sheriffs Sergeant 

Detective

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 01 42.67 7,396.13 88,753.60 Non-Exempt

Sheriffs Sergeant 

Detective

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 02 44.96 7,793.07 93,516.80 Non-Exempt

Sheriffs Sergeant 

Detective

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 03 47.52 8,236.80 98,841.60 Non-Exempt

Sheriffs Sergeant 

Detective

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 04 50.04 8,673.60 104,083.20 Non-Exempt

Sheriffs Sergeant 

Detective

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 05 52.52 9,103.47 109,241.60 Non-Exempt

Sheriffs Sergeant 

Detective

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 06 55.15 9,559.33 114,712.00 Non-Exempt

Sheriffs Sergeant 

Detective

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 07 57.92 10,039.47 120,473.60 Non-Exempt

Run Date 1/30/2026 Page 78 of 95



Sutter County Salary Resolution

Effective 1/1/2026

Class Title Minimum Maximum Pay Grade Step Hourly Monthly Annual FLSA

Sheriffs Sergeant 

Detective

88,753.60 126,484.80 LPO43 08 60.81 10,540.40 126,484.80 Non-Exempt

Social Services Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 01 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Social Services Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 02 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Social Services Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 03 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Social Services Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 04 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Social Services Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 05 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Social Services Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 06 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Social Services Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 07 28.70 4,974.67 59,696.00 Non-Exempt

Social Services Aide 44,200.00 61,172.80 GEN33 08 29.41 5,097.73 61,172.80 Non-Exempt

Social Services Program 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 01 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Social Services Program 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 02 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Social Services Program 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 03 51.81 8,980.91 107,770.97 Exempt

Social Services Program 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 04 54.48 9,442.56 113,310.67 Exempt

Social Services Program 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 05 57.22 9,918.05 119,016.58 Exempt

Social Services Program 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 06 60.19 10,433.03 125,196.40 Exempt

Social Services Program 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 07 61.70 10,693.87 128,326.46 Exempt

Social Services Program 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 08 63.24 10,961.22 131,534.64 Exempt

Social Services Program 

Manager

97,149.04 134,586.35 MGT46 09 64.70 11,215.53 134,586.35 Exempt

Social Worker I - Adult 

Services

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 01 24.01 4,161.73 49,940.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - Adult 

Services

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 02 25.35 4,394.00 52,728.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - Adult 

Services

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 03 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - Adult 

Services

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 04 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - Adult 

Services

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 05 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - Adult 

Services

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 06 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - Adult 

Services

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 07 32.30 5,598.67 67,184.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - Adult 

Services

49,940.80 68,848.00 PRO35 08 33.10 5,737.33 68,848.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Children's Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 01 25.35 4,394.00 52,728.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Children's Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 02 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Children's Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 03 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Children's Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 04 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Children's Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 05 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt
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Social Worker I - 

Children's Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 06 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Children's Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 07 34.02 5,896.80 70,761.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Children's Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 08 34.86 6,042.40 72,508.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Children's Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 10 36.51 6,328.40 75,940.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Employment Services

47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 01 22.73 3,939.87 47,278.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Employment Services

47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 02 24.01 4,161.73 49,940.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Employment Services

47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 03 25.35 4,394.00 52,728.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Employment Services

47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 04 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Employment Services

47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 05 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Employment Services

47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 06 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Employment Services

47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 07 30.63 5,309.20 63,710.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker I - 

Employment Services

47,278.40 65,312.00 PRO34 08 31.40 5,442.67 65,312.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - Adult 

Services

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 01 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - Adult 

Services

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 02 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - Adult 

Services

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 03 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - Adult 

Services

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 04 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - Adult 

Services

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 05 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - Adult 

Services

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 06 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - Adult 

Services

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 07 35.84 6,212.27 74,547.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - Adult 

Services

55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 08 36.74 6,368.27 76,419.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Children's Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 01 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Children's Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 02 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Children's Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 03 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Children's Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 04 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Children's Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 05 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Children's Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 06 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Children's Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 07 39.88 6,912.53 82,950.40 Non-Exempt
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Social Worker II - 

Children's Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 08 40.88 7,085.87 85,030.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Children's Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 09 41.82 7,248.80 86,985.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Employment Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 01 25.35 4,394.00 52,728.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Employment Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 02 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Employment Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 03 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Employment Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 04 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Employment Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 05 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Employment Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 06 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Employment Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 07 34.02 5,896.80 70,761.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Employment Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 08 34.86 6,042.40 72,508.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker II - 

Employment Services

52,728.00 72,508.80 PRO36 10 36.51 6,328.40 75,940.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Adult 

Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 01 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Adult 

Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 02 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Adult 

Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 03 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Adult 

Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 04 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Adult 

Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 05 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Adult 

Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 06 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Adult 

Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 07 39.88 6,912.53 82,950.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Adult 

Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 08 40.88 7,085.87 85,030.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Adult 

Services

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 09 41.82 7,248.80 86,985.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - 

Children's Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 01 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - 

Children's Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 02 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - 

Children's Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 03 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - 

Children's Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 04 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - 

Children's Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 05 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - 

Children's Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 06 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - 

Children's Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 07 43.85 7,600.67 91,208.00 Non-Exempt
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Social Worker III - 

Children's Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 08 44.96 7,793.07 93,516.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - 

Employment Services

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 01 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - 

Employment Services

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 02 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - 

Employment Services

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 03 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - 

Employment Services

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 04 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - 

Employment Services

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 05 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - 

Employment Services

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 06 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - 

Employment Services

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 07 37.87 6,564.13 78,769.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - 

Employment Services

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 08 38.82 6,728.80 80,745.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Health 

Division

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 01 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Health 

Division

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 02 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Health 

Division

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 03 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Health 

Division

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 04 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Health 

Division

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 05 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Health 

Division

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 06 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Health 

Division

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 07 39.88 6,912.53 82,950.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Health 

Division

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 08 40.88 7,085.87 85,030.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker III - Health 

Division

62,150.40 86,985.60 PRO39 09 41.82 7,248.80 86,985.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker IV - Adult 

Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 01 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker IV - Adult 

Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 02 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker IV - Adult 

Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 03 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker IV - Adult 

Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 04 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker IV - Adult 

Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 05 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker IV - Adult 

Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 06 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker IV - Adult 

Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 07 43.85 7,600.67 91,208.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker IV - Adult 

Services

69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 08 44.96 7,793.07 93,516.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker IV - 

Children's Services

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 01 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt
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Social Worker IV - 

Children's Services

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 02 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker IV - 

Children's Services

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 03 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker IV - 

Children's Services

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 04 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker IV - 

Children's Services

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 05 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker IV - 

Children's Services

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 06 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker IV - 

Children's Services

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 07 46.37 8,037.47 96,449.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker IV - 

Children's Services

72,737.60 98,883.20 PRO42 08 47.54 8,240.27 98,883.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Adult Services

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 01 34.88 6,045.87 72,550.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Adult Services

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 02 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Adult Services

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 03 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Adult Services

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 04 40.58 7,033.87 84,406.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Adult Services

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 05 42.66 7,394.40 88,732.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Adult Services

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 06 45.08 7,813.87 93,766.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Adult Services

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 07 46.21 8,009.73 96,116.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Adult Services

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 08 47.37 8,210.80 98,529.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Children's Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 01 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Children's Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 02 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Children's Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 03 40.60 7,037.33 84,448.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Children's Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 04 42.66 7,394.40 88,732.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Children's Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 05 45.08 7,813.87 93,766.40 Non-Exempt
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Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Children's Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 06 47.33 8,203.87 98,446.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Children's Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 07 48.53 8,411.87 100,942.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Children's Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 08 49.74 8,621.60 103,459.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Children's Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 09 50.88 8,819.20 105,830.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Employment Services

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 01 33.09 5,735.60 68,827.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Employment Services

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 02 34.88 6,045.87 72,550.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Employment Services

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 03 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Employment Services

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 04 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Employment Services

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 05 40.60 7,037.33 84,448.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Employment Services

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 06 42.66 7,394.40 88,732.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Employment Services

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 07 43.74 7,581.60 90,979.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

I - Employment Services

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 08 44.83 7,770.53 93,246.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Adult Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 01 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Adult Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 02 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Adult Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 03 40.60 7,037.33 84,448.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Adult Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 04 42.66 7,394.40 88,732.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Adult Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 05 45.08 7,813.87 93,766.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Adult Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 06 47.33 8,203.87 98,446.40 Non-Exempt

Run Date 1/30/2026 Page 84 of 95



Sutter County Salary Resolution

Effective 1/1/2026

Class Title Minimum Maximum Pay Grade Step Hourly Monthly Annual FLSA

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Adult Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 07 48.53 8,411.87 100,942.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Adult Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 08 49.74 8,621.60 103,459.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Adult Services

76,648.00 105,830.40 SUP43 09 50.88 8,819.20 105,830.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Children's Services

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 01 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Children's Services

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 02 40.60 7,037.33 84,448.00 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Children's Services

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 03 42.66 7,394.40 88,732.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Children's Services

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 04 45.08 7,813.87 93,766.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Children's Services

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 05 47.33 8,203.87 98,446.40 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Children's Services

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 06 49.71 8,616.40 103,396.80 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Children's Services

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 07 50.94 8,829.60 105,955.20 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Children's Services

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 08 52.22 9,051.47 108,617.60 Non-Exempt

Social Worker Supervisor 

II - Children's Services

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 09 53.43 9,261.20 111,134.40 Non-Exempt

Staff Analyst 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 01 34.37 5,957.36 71,488.37 Exempt

Staff Analyst 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 02 36.21 6,277.12 75,325.41 Exempt

Staff Analyst 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 03 38.17 6,615.90 79,390.77 Exempt

Staff Analyst 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 04 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Staff Analyst 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 05 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Staff Analyst 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 06 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Staff Analyst 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 07 45.53 7,892.44 94,709.31 Exempt

Staff Analyst 71,488.37 97,076.96 MGT40 08 46.67 8,089.75 97,076.96 Exempt

Staff Analyst Associate 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 01 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Exempt

Staff Analyst Associate 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 02 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Exempt

Staff Analyst Associate 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 03 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Exempt

Staff Analyst Associate 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 04 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Exempt

Staff Analyst Associate 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 05 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Exempt

Staff Analyst Associate 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 06 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Exempt

Staff Analyst Associate 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 07 35.84 6,212.27 74,547.20 Exempt

Staff Analyst Associate 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 08 36.74 6,368.27 76,419.20 Exempt

Staff Nurse 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 01 36.63 6,349.20 76,190.40 Non-Exempt

Staff Nurse 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 02 38.60 6,690.67 80,288.00 Non-Exempt

Staff Nurse 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 03 40.78 7,068.53 84,822.40 Non-Exempt
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Staff Nurse 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 04 42.95 7,444.67 89,336.00 Non-Exempt

Staff Nurse 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 05 44.94 7,789.60 93,475.20 Non-Exempt

Staff Nurse 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 06 47.23 8,186.53 98,238.40 Non-Exempt

Staff Nurse 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 07 48.41 8,391.07 100,692.80 Non-Exempt

Staff Nurse 76,190.40 103,209.60 PNU41 08 49.62 8,600.80 103,209.60 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 01 26.81 4,647.07 55,764.80 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 02 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 03 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 04 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 05 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 06 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 07 35.84 6,212.27 74,547.20 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst I 55,764.80 76,419.20 PRO37 08 36.74 6,368.27 76,419.20 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 01 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 02 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 03 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 04 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 05 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 06 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 07 37.87 6,564.13 78,769.60 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Analyst II 58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 08 38.82 6,728.80 80,745.60 Non-Exempt

Staff Services Manager 79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 01 38.17 6,615.90 79,390.77 Exempt

Staff Services Manager 79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 02 40.32 6,989.50 83,874.00 Exempt

Staff Services Manager 79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 03 42.47 7,360.92 88,331.04 Exempt

Staff Services Manager 79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 04 44.42 7,699.93 92,399.20 Exempt

Staff Services Manager 79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 05 46.71 8,095.75 97,149.04 Exempt

Staff Services Manager 79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 06 49.37 8,557.41 102,688.95 Exempt

Staff Services Manager 79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 07 50.60 8,771.33 105,255.93 Exempt

Staff Services Manager 79,390.77 107,887.38 MGT42 08 51.87 8,990.62 107,887.38 Exempt

Substance Abuse 

Prevention Specialist

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 01 28.32 4,908.80 58,905.60 Non-Exempt

Substance Abuse 

Prevention Specialist

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 02 29.88 5,179.20 62,150.40 Non-Exempt

Substance Abuse 

Prevention Specialist

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 03 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Substance Abuse 

Prevention Specialist

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 04 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Substance Abuse 

Prevention Specialist

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 05 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Substance Abuse 

Prevention Specialist

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 06 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Substance Abuse 

Prevention Specialist

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 07 37.87 6,564.13 78,769.60 Non-Exempt

Substance Abuse 

Prevention Specialist

58,884.80 80,745.60 PRO38 08 38.82 6,728.80 80,745.60 Non-Exempt

Supervising Account 

Clerk

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 01 23.32 4,042.13 48,505.60 Non-Exempt

Supervising Account 

Clerk

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 02 24.63 4,269.20 51,230.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Account 

Clerk

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 03 25.98 4,503.20 54,038.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Account 

Clerk

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 04 27.49 4,764.93 57,179.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Account 

Clerk

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 05 29.04 5,033.60 60,403.20 Non-Exempt
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Supervising Account 

Clerk

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 06 30.64 5,310.93 63,731.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Account 

Clerk

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 07 31.40 5,442.67 65,312.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Account 

Clerk

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 08 32.19 5,579.60 66,955.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Agricultural & 

Standards Biologist

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 01 34.88 6,045.87 72,550.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Agricultural & 

Standards Biologist

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 02 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Agricultural & 

Standards Biologist

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 03 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Agricultural & 

Standards Biologist

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 04 40.58 7,033.87 84,406.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Agricultural & 

Standards Biologist

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 05 42.66 7,394.40 88,732.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising Agricultural & 

Standards Biologist

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 06 45.08 7,813.87 93,766.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Agricultural & 

Standards Biologist

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 07 46.21 8,009.73 96,116.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising Agricultural & 

Standards Biologist

72,550.40 98,529.60 SUP42 08 47.37 8,210.80 98,529.60 Non-Exempt

Supervising Auditor-

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 01 40.58 7,033.87 84,406.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Auditor-

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 02 42.66 7,394.40 88,732.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising Auditor-

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 03 45.08 7,813.87 93,766.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Auditor-

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 04 47.33 8,203.87 98,446.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Auditor-

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 05 49.71 8,616.40 103,396.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising Auditor-

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 06 52.19 9,046.27 108,555.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Auditor-

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 07 53.49 9,271.60 111,259.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Auditor-

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 08 54.83 9,503.87 114,046.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Custodian 47,174.40 65,104.00 SUP34 01 22.68 3,931.20 47,174.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Custodian 47,174.40 65,104.00 SUP34 02 23.93 4,147.87 49,774.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Custodian 47,174.40 65,104.00 SUP34 03 25.27 4,380.13 52,561.60 Non-Exempt

Supervising Custodian 47,174.40 65,104.00 SUP34 04 26.74 4,634.93 55,619.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Custodian 47,174.40 65,104.00 SUP34 05 28.24 4,894.93 58,739.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Custodian 47,174.40 65,104.00 SUP34 06 29.79 5,163.60 61,963.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Custodian 47,174.40 65,104.00 SUP34 07 30.52 5,290.13 63,481.60 Non-Exempt

Supervising Custodian 47,174.40 65,104.00 SUP34 08 31.30 5,425.33 65,104.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder I

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 01 23.32 4,042.13 48,505.60 Non-Exempt

Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder I

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 02 24.63 4,269.20 51,230.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder I

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 03 25.98 4,503.20 54,038.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder I

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 04 27.49 4,764.93 57,179.20 Non-Exempt
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Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder I

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 05 29.04 5,033.60 60,403.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder I

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 06 30.64 5,310.93 63,731.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder I

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 07 31.40 5,442.67 65,312.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder I

48,505.60 66,955.20 SCL34 08 32.19 5,579.60 66,955.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder II

57,179.20 77,875.20 SCL37 01 27.49 4,764.93 57,179.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder II

57,179.20 77,875.20 SCL37 02 29.04 5,033.60 60,403.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder II

57,179.20 77,875.20 SCL37 03 30.64 5,310.93 63,731.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder II

57,179.20 77,875.20 SCL37 04 32.33 5,603.87 67,246.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder II

57,179.20 77,875.20 SCL37 05 33.94 5,882.93 70,595.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder II

57,179.20 77,875.20 SCL37 06 35.63 6,175.87 74,110.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder II

57,179.20 77,875.20 SCL37 07 36.53 6,331.87 75,982.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Deputy Clerk - 

Recorder II

57,179.20 77,875.20 SCL37 08 37.44 6,489.60 77,875.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising 

Environmental Health 

Specialist

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 01 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising 

Environmental Health 

Specialist

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 02 40.60 7,037.33 84,448.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising 

Environmental Health 

Specialist

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 03 42.66 7,394.40 88,732.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising 

Environmental Health 

Specialist

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 04 45.08 7,813.87 93,766.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising 

Environmental Health 

Specialist

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 05 47.33 8,203.87 98,446.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising 

Environmental Health 

Specialist

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 06 49.71 8,616.40 103,396.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising 

Environmental Health 

Specialist

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 07 50.94 8,829.60 105,955.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising 

Environmental Health 

Specialist

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 08 52.22 9,051.47 108,617.60 Non-Exempt

Supervising 

Environmental Health 

Specialist

80,683.20 111,134.40 SUP44 09 53.43 9,261.20 111,134.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Legal 

Secretary

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 01 25.98 4,503.20 54,038.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Legal 

Secretary

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 02 27.49 4,764.93 57,179.20 Non-Exempt
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Supervising Legal 

Secretary

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 03 29.04 5,033.60 60,403.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Legal 

Secretary

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 04 30.64 5,310.93 63,731.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Legal 

Secretary

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 05 32.33 5,603.87 67,246.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Legal 

Secretary

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 06 33.94 5,882.93 70,595.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Legal 

Secretary

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 07 34.79 6,030.27 72,363.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Legal 

Secretary

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 08 35.65 6,179.33 74,152.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Library 

Technician

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 01 25.98 4,503.20 54,038.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Library 

Technician

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 02 27.49 4,764.93 57,179.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Library 

Technician

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 03 29.04 5,033.60 60,403.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Library 

Technician

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 04 30.64 5,310.93 63,731.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Library 

Technician

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 05 32.33 5,603.87 67,246.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Library 

Technician

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 06 33.94 5,882.93 70,595.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Library 

Technician

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 07 34.79 6,030.27 72,363.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Library 

Technician

54,038.40 74,152.00 SCL36 08 35.65 6,179.33 74,152.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Nurse 84,614.40 113,318.40 SNU43 01 40.68 7,051.20 84,614.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Nurse 84,614.40 113,318.40 SNU43 02 42.81 7,420.40 89,044.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising Nurse 84,614.40 113,318.40 SNU43 03 44.80 7,765.33 93,184.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Nurse 84,614.40 113,318.40 SNU43 04 47.05 8,155.33 97,864.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Nurse 84,614.40 113,318.40 SNU43 05 49.39 8,560.93 102,731.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Nurse 84,614.40 113,318.40 SNU43 06 51.86 8,989.07 107,868.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising Nurse 84,614.40 113,318.40 SNU43 07 53.16 9,214.40 110,572.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising Nurse 84,614.40 113,318.40 SNU43 08 54.48 9,443.20 113,318.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Probation 

Officer

86,132.80 115,315.20 SUS43 01 41.41 7,177.73 86,132.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising Probation 

Officer

86,132.80 115,315.20 SUS43 02 43.59 7,555.60 90,667.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Probation 

Officer

86,132.80 115,315.20 SUS43 03 45.61 7,905.73 94,868.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising Probation 

Officer

86,132.80 115,315.20 SUS43 04 47.90 8,302.67 99,632.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Probation 

Officer

86,132.80 115,315.20 SUS43 05 50.28 8,715.20 104,582.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Probation 

Officer

86,132.80 115,315.20 SUS43 06 52.80 9,152.00 109,824.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Probation 

Officer

86,132.80 115,315.20 SUS43 07 54.13 9,382.53 112,590.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Probation 

Officer

86,132.80 115,315.20 SUS43 08 55.44 9,609.60 115,315.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Psychiatric 

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 01 32.88 5,699.20 68,390.40 Non-Exempt
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Supervising Psychiatric 

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 02 34.68 6,011.20 72,134.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Psychiatric 

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 03 36.53 6,331.87 75,982.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Psychiatric 

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 04 38.48 6,669.87 80,038.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Psychiatric 

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 05 40.68 7,051.20 84,614.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Psychiatric 

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 06 42.81 7,420.40 89,044.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising Psychiatric 

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 07 43.89 7,607.60 91,291.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Psychiatric 

Licensed Vocational 

Nurse

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 08 44.99 7,798.27 93,579.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Psychiatric 

Technician

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 01 32.88 5,699.20 68,390.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Psychiatric 

Technician

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 02 34.68 6,011.20 72,134.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Psychiatric 

Technician

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 03 36.53 6,331.87 75,982.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Psychiatric 

Technician

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 04 38.48 6,669.87 80,038.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Psychiatric 

Technician

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 05 40.68 7,051.20 84,614.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Psychiatric 

Technician

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 06 42.81 7,420.40 89,044.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising Psychiatric 

Technician

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 07 43.89 7,607.60 91,291.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Psychiatric 

Technician

68,390.40 93,579.20 SNU39 08 44.99 7,798.27 93,579.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Public Health 

Nurse

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 01 44.80 7,765.33 93,184.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Public Health 

Nurse

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 02 47.05 8,155.33 97,864.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Public Health 

Nurse

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 03 49.39 8,560.93 102,731.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Public Health 

Nurse

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 04 51.86 8,989.07 107,868.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising Public Health 

Nurse

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 05 54.45 9,438.00 113,256.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Public Health 

Nurse

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 06 57.18 9,911.20 118,934.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Public Health 

Nurse

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 07 58.60 10,157.33 121,888.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Public Health 

Nurse

93,184.00 124,945.60 SNU45 08 60.07 10,412.13 124,945.60 Non-Exempt

Supervising Public Safety 

Dispatcher

69,825.60 99,340.80 LCN39 01 33.57 5,818.80 69,825.60 Non-Exempt
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Supervising Public Safety 

Dispatcher

69,825.60 99,340.80 LCN39 02 35.42 6,139.47 73,673.60 Non-Exempt

Supervising Public Safety 

Dispatcher

69,825.60 99,340.80 LCN39 03 37.30 6,465.33 77,584.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Public Safety 

Dispatcher

69,825.60 99,340.80 LCN39 04 39.30 6,812.00 81,744.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Public Safety 

Dispatcher

69,825.60 99,340.80 LCN39 05 41.26 7,151.73 85,820.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising Public Safety 

Dispatcher

69,825.60 99,340.80 LCN39 06 43.32 7,508.80 90,105.60 Non-Exempt

Supervising Public Safety 

Dispatcher

69,825.60 99,340.80 LCN39 07 45.50 7,886.67 94,640.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Public Safety 

Dispatcher

69,825.60 99,340.80 LCN39 08 47.76 8,278.40 99,340.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising Real Property 

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 01 40.58 7,033.87 84,406.40 Exempt

Supervising Real Property 

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 02 42.66 7,394.40 88,732.80 Exempt

Supervising Real Property 

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 03 45.08 7,813.87 93,766.40 Exempt

Supervising Real Property 

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 04 47.33 8,203.87 98,446.40 Exempt

Supervising Real Property 

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 05 49.71 8,616.40 103,396.80 Exempt

Supervising Real Property 

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 06 52.19 9,046.27 108,555.20 Exempt

Supervising Real Property 

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 07 53.49 9,271.60 111,259.20 Exempt

Supervising Real Property 

Appraiser

84,406.40 114,046.40 SUP45 08 54.83 9,503.87 114,046.40 Exempt

Supervising Staff Services 

Analyst

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 01 33.09 5,735.60 68,827.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Staff Services 

Analyst

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 02 34.88 6,045.87 72,550.40 Non-Exempt

Supervising Staff Services 

Analyst

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 03 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Staff Services 

Analyst

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 04 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Staff Services 

Analyst

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 05 40.60 7,037.33 84,448.00 Non-Exempt

Supervising Staff Services 

Analyst

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 06 42.66 7,394.40 88,732.80 Non-Exempt

Supervising Staff Services 

Analyst

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 07 43.74 7,581.60 90,979.20 Non-Exempt

Supervising Staff Services 

Analyst

68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 08 44.83 7,770.53 93,246.40 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 01 31.50 5,460.00 65,520.00 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 02 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 03 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 04 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 05 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 06 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 07 41.73 7,233.20 86,798.40 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator I 65,520.00 88,961.60 PRO40 08 42.77 7,413.47 88,961.60 Non-Exempt
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Systems Administrator II 69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 01 33.19 5,752.93 69,035.20 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator II 69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 02 34.97 6,061.47 72,737.60 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator II 69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 03 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator II 69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 04 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator II 69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 05 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator II 69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 06 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator II 69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 07 43.85 7,600.67 91,208.00 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator II 69,035.20 93,516.80 PRO41 08 44.96 7,793.07 93,516.80 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator III 76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 01 36.94 6,402.93 76,835.20 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator III 76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 02 38.91 6,744.40 80,932.80 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator III 76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 03 40.71 7,056.40 84,676.80 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator III 76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 04 42.79 7,416.93 89,003.20 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator III 76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 05 45.24 7,841.60 94,099.20 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator III 76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 06 47.49 8,231.60 98,779.20 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator III 76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 07 48.67 8,436.13 101,233.60 Non-Exempt

Systems Administrator III 76,835.20 103,750.40 PRO43 08 49.88 8,645.87 103,750.40 Non-Exempt

Systems Support Analyst 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 01 23.74 4,114.93 49,379.20 Non-Exempt

Systems Support Analyst 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 02 25.08 4,347.20 52,166.40 Non-Exempt

Systems Support Analyst 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 03 26.51 4,595.07 55,140.80 Non-Exempt

Systems Support Analyst 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 04 27.99 4,851.60 58,219.20 Non-Exempt

Systems Support Analyst 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 05 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Systems Support Analyst 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 06 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt

Systems Support Analyst 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 07 31.93 5,534.53 66,414.40 Non-Exempt

Systems Support Analyst 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 08 32.73 5,673.20 68,078.40 Non-Exempt

Systems Support Analyst 49,379.20 69,659.20 GEN35 09 33.49 5,804.93 69,659.20 Non-Exempt

Task Force Commander 109,200.00 109,200.00 MLT45 01 52.50 9,100.00 109,200.00 Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy I

36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 01 17.60 3,050.67 36,608.00 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy I

36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 02 18.60 3,224.00 38,688.00 Non-Exempt
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Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy I

36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 03 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy I

36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 04 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy I

36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 05 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy I

36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 06 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy I

36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 07 23.71 4,109.73 49,316.80 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy I

36,608.00 50,523.20 GCL29 08 24.29 4,210.27 50,523.20 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy II

40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 01 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy II

40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 02 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy II

40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 03 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy II

40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 04 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy II

40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 05 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy II

40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 06 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy II

40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 07 26.42 4,579.47 54,953.60 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy II

40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 08 27.10 4,697.33 56,368.00 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy II

40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 09 27.72 4,804.80 57,657.60 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 01 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 02 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 03 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 04 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 05 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 06 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 07 29.51 5,115.07 61,380.80 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Collector 

Deputy III

45,448.00 62,940.80 GCL33 08 30.26 5,245.07 62,940.80 Non-Exempt

Treasurer - Tax Collector 133,415.18 153,427.49 ETRTR 01 64.14 11,117.93 133,415.18 Exempt

Treasurer - Tax Collector 133,415.18 153,427.49 ETRTR 10 67.35 11,673.85 140,086.23 Exempt

Treasurer - Tax Collector 133,415.18 153,427.49 ETRTR 15 68.95 11,951.81 143,421.66 Exempt

Treasurer - Tax Collector 133,415.18 153,427.49 ETRTR 20 70.56 12,229.74 146,756.86 Exempt

Treasurer - Tax Collector 133,415.18 153,427.49 ETRTR 25 72.16 12,507.69 150,092.29 Exempt

Treasurer - Tax Collector 133,415.18 153,427.49 ETRTR 30 73.76 12,785.62 153,427.49 Exempt

Treasurer-Tax Specialist 59,904.00 80,288.00 GCL38 01 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Treasurer-Tax Specialist 59,904.00 80,288.00 GCL38 02 30.24 5,241.60 62,899.20 Non-Exempt

Treasurer-Tax Specialist 59,904.00 80,288.00 GCL38 03 31.74 5,501.60 66,019.20 Non-Exempt
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Treasurer-Tax Specialist 59,904.00 80,288.00 GCL38 04 33.34 5,778.93 69,347.20 Non-Exempt

Treasurer-Tax Specialist 59,904.00 80,288.00 GCL38 05 35.00 6,066.67 72,800.00 Non-Exempt

Treasurer-Tax Specialist 59,904.00 80,288.00 GCL38 06 36.75 6,370.00 76,440.00 Non-Exempt

Treasurer-Tax Specialist 59,904.00 80,288.00 GCL38 07 37.66 6,527.73 78,332.80 Non-Exempt

Treasurer-Tax Specialist 59,904.00 80,288.00 GCL38 08 38.60 6,690.67 80,288.00 Non-Exempt

Undersheriff 147,855.75 208,046.73 MLA51 01 71.08 12,321.31 147,855.75 Exempt

Undersheriff 147,855.75 208,046.73 MLA51 02 74.64 12,937.34 155,248.04 Exempt

Undersheriff 147,855.75 208,046.73 MLA51 03 78.37 13,584.21 163,010.50 Exempt

Undersheriff 147,855.75 208,046.73 MLA51 04 82.29 14,263.40 171,160.78 Exempt

Undersheriff 147,855.75 208,046.73 MLA51 05 86.40 14,976.56 179,718.75 Exempt

Undersheriff 147,855.75 208,046.73 MLA51 06 90.72 15,725.37 188,704.49 Exempt

Undersheriff 147,855.75 208,046.73 MLA51 07 95.26 16,511.64 198,139.66 Exempt

Undersheriff 147,855.75 208,046.73 MLA51 08 100.02 17,337.23 208,046.74 Exempt

Victim Advocate I 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 01 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate I 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 02 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate I 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 03 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate I 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 04 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate I 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 05 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate I 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 06 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate I 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 07 26.42 4,579.47 54,953.60 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate I 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 08 27.10 4,697.33 56,368.00 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate I 40,788.80 57,657.60 GCL31 09 27.72 4,804.80 57,657.60 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate II 50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 01 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate II 50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 02 25.79 4,470.27 53,643.20 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate II 50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 03 27.28 4,728.53 56,742.40 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate II 50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 04 28.80 4,992.00 59,904.00 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate II 50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 05 30.24 5,241.60 62,899.20 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate II 50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 06 31.74 5,501.60 66,019.20 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate II 50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 07 32.53 5,638.53 67,662.40 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate II 50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 08 33.35 5,780.67 69,368.00 Non-Exempt

Victim Advocate II 50,772.80 70,969.60 GCL35 09 34.12 5,914.13 70,969.60 Non-Exempt

Vocational Assistant 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 01 18.60 3,224.00 38,688.00 Non-Exempt

Vocational Assistant 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 02 19.61 3,399.07 40,788.80 Non-Exempt

Vocational Assistant 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 03 20.69 3,586.27 43,035.20 Non-Exempt

Vocational Assistant 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 04 21.85 3,787.33 45,448.00 Non-Exempt

Vocational Assistant 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 05 23.13 4,009.20 48,110.40 Non-Exempt

Vocational Assistant 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 06 24.41 4,231.07 50,772.80 Non-Exempt

Vocational Assistant 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 07 25.03 4,338.53 52,062.40 Non-Exempt

Vocational Assistant 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 08 25.66 4,447.73 53,372.80 Non-Exempt

Vocational Assistant 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 09 26.25 4,550.00 54,600.00 Non-Exempt

Vocational Assistant 38,688.00 55,848.00 GCL30 10 26.85 4,654.00 55,848.00 Non-Exempt

Vocational Trainee 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 01 17.11 2,965.73 35,588.80 Non-Exempt

Vocational Trainee 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 02 18.09 3,135.60 37,627.20 Non-Exempt

Vocational Trainee 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 03 19.07 3,305.47 39,665.60 Non-Exempt

Vocational Trainee 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 04 20.12 3,487.47 41,849.60 Non-Exempt

Vocational Trainee 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 05 21.25 3,683.33 44,200.00 Non-Exempt

Vocational Trainee 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 06 22.49 3,898.27 46,779.20 Non-Exempt

Vocational Trainee 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 07 23.05 3,995.33 47,944.00 Non-Exempt

Vocational Trainee 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 08 23.63 4,095.87 49,150.40 Non-Exempt

Vocational Trainee 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 09 24.22 4,198.13 50,377.60 Non-Exempt

Vocational Trainee 35,588.80 51,438.40 GEN29 10 24.73 4,286.53 51,438.40 Non-Exempt

Water & Wastewater 

System Operator

61,443.20 83,283.20 GEN39 01 29.54 5,120.27 61,443.20 Non-Exempt

Water & Wastewater 

System Operator

61,443.20 83,283.20 GEN39 02 31.16 5,401.07 64,812.80 Non-Exempt
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Water & Wastewater 

System Operator

61,443.20 83,283.20 GEN39 03 32.81 5,687.07 68,244.80 Non-Exempt

Water & Wastewater 

System Operator

61,443.20 83,283.20 GEN39 04 34.57 5,992.13 71,905.60 Non-Exempt

Water & Wastewater 

System Operator

61,443.20 83,283.20 GEN39 05 36.30 6,292.00 75,504.00 Non-Exempt

Water & Wastewater 

System Operator

61,443.20 83,283.20 GEN39 06 38.12 6,607.47 79,289.60 Non-Exempt

Water & Wastewater 

System Operator

61,443.20 83,283.20 GEN39 07 39.07 6,772.13 81,265.60 Non-Exempt

Water & Wastewater 

System Operator

61,443.20 83,283.20 GEN39 08 40.04 6,940.27 83,283.20 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigative 

Technician

56,534.40 81,723.20 LWN35 01 27.18 4,711.20 56,534.40 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigative 

Technician

56,534.40 81,723.20 LWN35 02 28.67 4,969.47 59,633.60 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigative 

Technician

56,534.40 81,723.20 LWN35 03 30.35 5,260.67 63,128.00 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigative 

Technician

56,534.40 81,723.20 LWN35 04 32.02 5,550.13 66,601.60 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigative 

Technician

56,534.40 81,723.20 LWN35 05 33.78 5,855.20 70,262.40 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigative 

Technician

56,534.40 81,723.20 LWN35 06 35.63 6,175.87 74,110.40 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigative 

Technician

56,534.40 81,723.20 LWN35 07 37.42 6,486.13 77,833.60 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigative 

Technician

56,534.40 81,723.20 LWN35 08 39.29 6,810.27 81,723.20 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigator II 71,968.00 101,940.80 LWN40 01 34.60 5,997.33 71,968.00 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigator II 71,968.00 101,940.80 LWN40 02 36.44 6,316.27 75,795.20 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigator II 71,968.00 101,940.80 LWN40 03 38.40 6,656.00 79,872.00 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigator II 71,968.00 101,940.80 LWN40 04 40.33 6,990.53 83,886.40 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigator II 71,968.00 101,940.80 LWN40 05 42.33 7,337.20 88,046.40 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigator II 71,968.00 101,940.80 LWN40 06 44.45 7,704.67 92,456.00 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigator II 71,968.00 101,940.80 LWN40 07 46.67 8,089.47 97,073.60 Non-Exempt

Welfare Investigator II 71,968.00 101,940.80 LWN40 08 49.01 8,495.07 101,940.80 Non-Exempt

WIC Coordinator 68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 01 33.09 5,735.60 68,827.20 Non-Exempt

WIC Coordinator 68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 02 34.88 6,045.87 72,550.40 Non-Exempt

WIC Coordinator 68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 03 36.85 6,387.33 76,648.00 Non-Exempt

WIC Coordinator 68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 04 38.79 6,723.60 80,683.20 Non-Exempt

WIC Coordinator 68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 05 40.60 7,037.33 84,448.00 Non-Exempt

WIC Coordinator 68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 06 42.66 7,394.40 88,732.80 Non-Exempt

WIC Coordinator 68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 07 43.74 7,581.60 90,979.20 Non-Exempt

WIC Coordinator 68,827.20 93,246.40 SUP41 08 44.83 7,770.53 93,246.40 Non-Exempt
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